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1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1840870
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1900391 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 12/16/2008
CUSTOMER: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY JAN 2 8 2009 ~

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSM lITOTALI1 II PRICE 1I I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

1 10.00 CASES: AMC395637/$15.00, AMC395638/$15.00, -n/a - 150.00AMC395639/$15.00, AMC395640/$15.00, AMC395641/
$15.00, AMC395642/$15.00, AMC395643/$15.00,
AMC395644/$15.00, AMC395645/$15.00, AMC395646/
$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30

2 10.00 CASES: AMC395637/$30.00, AMC395638/$30.00, -n/a - 300.00AMC395639/$30.00, AMC395640/$30.00, AMC395641/
$30.00, AMC395642/$30.00, AMC395643/$30.00,
AMC395644/$30.00, AMC395645/$30.00, AMC395646/
$30.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993

3 10.00 CASES: AMC395637/$125.00, AMC395638/$125.00, -n/a - 1250.00 ~AMC395639/$125.00, AMC395640/$125.00, AMC395641/
$125.00, AMC395642/$125.00, AMC395643/$125.00,
AMC395644/$125.00, AMC395645/$125.00, AMC395646/
$125.00

-TOTAL]]1--31,766.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOURT: 1760.061POSTMARKED: 12/16/2668

-TYPE:CHEEr----------11---RECEIVED]11-12/12/2668

NAME' CDO RANCHING & DEVELOPMENT, L.P.
PO BOX 689



REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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8 5

1-11~EONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & bil't' ' A·yyto jfS-~3-7,
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Arr~£- 265.Ger

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 2()0 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)
EVO DECONCINI (1901-1986)

JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)

DENISE M. BAINTON jOI-IN C. LACY
45 ICE W. CALLISON MARK D. LAMMERS 

PI·10[NIX OFFICE:BARRY M, COREY KATHRYN B. NELSON
DENNIS DECONCINI JOHN C. RICHARDSONANDRFWY. ERWIN LISA ANNE SMITH 7310 NORTH 1611-1 STREEl, SUITE 3 101 1EAT HER K. GAINES SPENCER A. SMITH 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020PETER B. GOLDMAN SESAI Y O. STAMPS 
(602) 282-0500NATI ·IAN B. HANNAH GARY I'. URMAN 

FAX: (6()2) 282-0520S rEVEN J. ITKIN MICHAEL R. URMAN
MMES A. IUTRY RICHARD M. YETWIN
KR1511 N B. KLOTZ

BARRO# A ASSOCIAILS,  P.C. ·- OF COUNSEL August 23,2013JOHN H. BARRON, 111 11·19,1·.(Ir'{·(11;(inirilt ,!,)11.IICI (,Un
PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSONGREEN & CARY PLLC -OF COUNSEL

FOR BANKRUPTCY MATTERS rbarnes@dmyl.cornKRISTENM. GREEN NOREEN A. CARY

Arizona State Office *Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room -1One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

0Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 rn

ZOO AUG 26 P 12

BLM AZ A.

-

30mRE: Notice of Transfer of interest
20

m~4Ladies and Gentlemen: 30CD -1
Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3833.3, enclosed is a Notice of Transfer -of In{8-est:And aQuitclaim Deed memorializing the transfer of the Carolita unpatented mining claims to CDOVentures, LLC. 1 have enclosed our firm check in the amount of $320.00 to cover the requiredtransfer fee.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call John Lacy.

Sincerely,

. i

Robin E. Barnes, RL/CP
Registered Landman/Certified Paralegal

reb

Enclosure

c. w/enc. Rick Neter (via email)
(31:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\LTR\032569.DOCX - ..~<

b

\42\0* _, 2TNTEREB--» N , ) /Z>

~ SEP 0 2 208 fts\1 -0 :71 ABY:,-#- /8 53 30,



/ 1, /.

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

Notice is hereby given pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3833.32(b) that by the enclosed Quitclaim

Deed, the interest of CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., in unpatented claims have been

transferred to CDO Ventures, LLC.

1. The claims transferred are in Pinal County, Arizona, the names of which and the

serial numbers assigned to each claim are set forth in Exhibit A of the enclosed

Quitclaim Deed.

2. The name and mailing list of the entity to which the claims have been transferred

is:
CDO Ventures, LLC
P.O. Box 689.
Oracle AZ 85623

3. A check in the amount of $320.00 is enclosed to cover the fee for the transfer

of the claims as indicated on the table at 43 C.F.R. § 3830.21.

Dated this 23rd day of August, 2013.

By&~(624661, C { ik.L
Heather K. Gaines, Agent

1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\032566.DOCX
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'
 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF- ~ 18~_ «75 )1 PINAL COUNTY RECORDERVIRGINIA ROSS

When recorded, return to: DATEMIME: 08/06/2013 1010John C. Lacy FEE: $10.00
PAGES: 2DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
FEE NUMBER: 2013-0648512525 E. Broadway Blvd,, Suite 200

Tucson, Arizona 85716 111111 lilli 1111 lili 11111111'l lilli lili lilli lilli lill lili
Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134.A.6

QUITCLAIM DEED

CDO RANCHING & DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, the"Grantor," for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuableconsiderations, does hereby quitclaim to CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limitedliability company, whose address is P.O. Box 689, Oracle AZ 85623, the "Grantee," allof its right, title and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims of Grantorsituated in the Canyon del Oro Mining District, Pinal County. Arizona, the names ofwhich and the place of record ofthe location notices thereof in the official records of saidCounty and the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management are as set forthin Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
DATED this 7.5 day of 6 6 il ,2013.

CDO RANCHING & DEVELOPMENT,
L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: CDO R&D Genpar, LLC, a
Texas limited fiaSiliy company,
Its. Genefpyf

M.81-
By:

Martin C. Bowen, Its:bianafr
1- G)

STATE OF TEXAS ) n ~ =a) SS. 
4<County of Tarrant ) 

51 -0 un 0i)...' -nThe foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this Z 3 day of·*i 6 ,-6 ,a2013, by Martin C. Bowen, the Manager of CDO R&:D Genpar, LLC, a Texas'Timit* 1liability company, the general partner of COD Ranching & Development, L.P., a Texas 'limited partnership, on behalf of said limited partnership/ 2 / 2

~  Nothry Public ' f 'My commission expires:
_-4., 64

~ FRANKIE LYNN KOLSNotary Public - Admna
Pima County\E:*53/ My Comm Expires Jun 16, 2017



* 6

EXHIBIT A

The following mining claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest

Quarters of Section 8 and the Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South,

Range 15 East, and Sections 13 and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, Canyon del

Oro Mining District, G&SR Meridian, Pinal County, Arizona:

Cty Recds BLM Serial

Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637

CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638

CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639

CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640

CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641

CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642

CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643

CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644

CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645

CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 39564~*k

CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218

CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219

CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220

CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221

CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222

CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223

CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224

CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225

CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226

CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227

CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229

CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230

CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231

CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232

CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233

CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234

CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 34823~

CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 868230

BLM AZ  
6 1 E OFF ICE.

CAROLITA #30 2005-157802

CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 823£ 18
~82315

CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 *8238- :3rn~

50 73 F7-
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DECON< INI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY 
'neoposeA PROH %11 )?<AL CORPORATION 

08/23/2013
A-ITOR'·.; i 4 .1-r LAW ~ $00.662 -2525 F·14 1 BROADWAY BOULEVARD, SU[-[ E 200TUCSON. ARIZONA 85716-5300

2; .0. #ilgb.Li ZIP 85716

900934 R 1.B/JLR

4.*as ~.., -' ~2 41 Ll 12365897530
017 1. 7,E S r-isOmAR[ZONA STATE OFF[CE ?< PJ 6'CD

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT > <ATTENTION: PUBLIC ROOM 71 m
,\1 70ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800 (0
-ri-PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427 >
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12: 59

:IMi -:34 :2700 
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' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2865467
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2951385
Date ofTransaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIji PRICE II j

1 1 111.00 1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / | ~QCD - 32 ~ - n/a - ~ 320.0011MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E---AMOUNT: 1326.061#OSTMARKED:168/23/2013-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168/26/201-3

CHEEKNO.~
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN LACY PC

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5300 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT Q/97/11
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NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
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399637
~D-.MI~ DECONCINI MIR ONALD YETWIN & LACY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 8 4% 10%
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . MINTON RYAN D. O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS:
LISA J. BOWLY JOHNC. RICHARDSON EVOA. DECONCINI (1901-1986)
ALICE W. CALLISON LISA ANNE SMITH JOHN R. McDONALD(1933-2012)
BARRY M. COREY SPENCER A SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
JODY A. CORRALES SESALY O. STAMPS
PETER B. GOLDMAN TYLER H. STANTON
NATHAN B . HANNAH JAMES M . SUS/\ PHOENIX OFFICE·
STEVEN J. ITKIN PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 205
JAMES A. JUTRY MEGAN J. TROG PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY GARY F. URMAN (602) 282-0500
ZELMA LETARTE MICHAEL R. URMAN FAX: (602) 282-0520KATHRYN B. NELSON

OF COUNSEL: August 9, 2018
RICHARD M. YETWIN PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, 111 KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Via Federal Express
11 E (33

Arizona State Office 0 .0 -4
Bureau of Land Management 1-rl ~ N a.

1 5Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 5 10 -« If-

I

:77 r-;ir.4 00
0 FC -7RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - CDO Ventures Z ·· -9

0
-,

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,960.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2018. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavit along with the receipt for
payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Kathe n Smith, CP rTERE
Certified Paralegal

Encl. AUG 2 1 2018 ~
I :\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01 \900934\LTR\12Z0218.DOCX ...

BY· A H·n/\

f-483 5-935-



After recording, please return to:
c}

-U 0
John C. Lacy I =

0DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. m >-
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 1 8 , 4 33r=-1

Tucson, AZ 85716 - - -»n1--.--32 -*.r
-'DC)STATE OF ARIZONA ) N

Fa I) SS: :ZE *. __-1
County of Pima ) > 0 0-J

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office ofthe Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Name of Claim County Recording BLM Serial
Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



Name of Claim County Recording BLM Serial
Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229 -7
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2018. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS -D -Ii TJ

t e r-
0
1-n >4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral c ,»4 ;73

contained therein. X _ .'A

ECEIV3> r d
DATED this day of August, 2018.

55 9
John C. Lacy -' -·

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of August, 2018, by John C. Lacy.

Notary Public

I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\AFFADAVI\12W9734.DOC



~ ~Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235925
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4351293
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2018

CUSTOMER:

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

# PTl DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI-]~ PRICE ~1

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1~MAINT

ICASES:-AME395637/$4960.09______1|-
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12019/32

LTOTAL:-t4,960.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

TY-PE:ICHECKI--RECEIVED:08/14/201-14

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC
201 MAIN ST STE 2700
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2018



3956f7
IDMI DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 36%30%
IYSL 1 ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUIl L 2()(} · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-53(}0
1 (52(1) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 CIAX) DMYL.COM

[) INISI M . BRINK ) N KAIHRYN B. NELSON fIR/~ FOUNDERS.
LIM 1. BOWLY RYAN D. O'N[ Al I VO A. DICONCINI (1901-1986)
Al ICI W. 0,111. ISON jOHN C. RICHARDS( )N JOHN R. MCDONA[ [)(1933-2012)
BARRY M. CORI Y LISAANNI SMI 111 DENNIS W. DECONCIN

' Jo[)YA. CORRAIFS SPE.NCER A SMI I H
PI' IER B. (301.DMAN S[.MI YO. S IAMPS
NATHAN B. HANNAH JAMES M. SlJ5A PHOENIX OFFICE
ST[VI N 3. 11 KIN IPAUL M. TILL [Y 7310 NOR 11-1161 1-1 51 R [ fl, 5.111[ 205
JAM[SA. 12 JTRY MEGAN j. TROC, PHO[NIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOI-IN C. 1.ACY GARY 1. URM'\N (602) 282-05(}0
71.IMAIFIARTI MICI IAL I R. IRMAN FAX: (602) 282-05.0

Ck C Ot /4,4 fl : August 7,2017
RIC HAKI}M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN 1-1. BARRON, 111 PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMITH@DMY[.COM

C·-·,Via Federal Express
1.1 1

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room

tn

-1
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 r·».1
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 C.-,

ill 
06 1 4 P

 2:04

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - CDO Ventures

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,960.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28.Kc) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice iii
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2017. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith. Please return a date-
5tamped copy of this letter and the affidavit aloniL with the receiptfor2imenttothis
office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
~N T E ZED~
~ AUG 1 7 2017 L~

Katheryn A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.

I \FILES\DOCS\SPAC01 \900934\LTR \ It M9082 . DOCX 4 09396/70--4



After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA
) SS:

Coubty of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices o f which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637 7
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646 J
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218 -7
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221 -~
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 348222 5
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 348223 m
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 365224 C)
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 3«8225 E li
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 3@227 -0 'ni

CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 3«228 W
L·



Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229 1
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239 J
The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 281'(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim jor the assessment year beginning September 1,
2017. This Certificate is iii lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of' annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle. Arizona 85623. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this day ofAugust, 2017.

John C. Lacy 10

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of August. 2017, by Zohn (PLacy.
/·1

U

no-
Notary Public . 9-, --1

1 0

C 3 F.:1

0
Ir

1\I''ILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\AFFAI)AVI\11 .17621.DOC
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., Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF I.ANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3938472
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4048112
' Date of Transaction: 08/15/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

[EiKEli-lill -7UNir]~
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~ PRICE ~

|INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1|MAINT
1 1 111.0011 1~ - n/a - ~ 4960.00~

lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~2018/32

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E---AMOUFFII*»----------11POSTMARKED: 16-8/1-1/2017

F~~~~~~TYPE:CHF.CKLIRECEIVED:08/1-4/2017
1--CHEEKNO: 800466

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC
201 MAIN ST STE 2700
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2017



1 , 395637
1=1 DECONCINI ~ DONALD YETWIN & LACY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

YkL ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
36&208

2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL- FIRM FOUNDERS.
ALICE W. CALLISON ALEXIA J. PETERSON [VOA DECONCIN  (1901-1986)
BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON JOHN R. MCDONALD(1933-2012)
JODY A. CORRALIS [LISAANNF SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
PETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. STAMPS
STEVEN J . ITKIN JAMLS M . SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE.
JAMES A. JUIRY PAUL. M. [ILLLY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330
JOHN C. LACY GARY F. URMAN M-IOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
KATI IRYN 13. NELSON MICI MEL R. URMAN (602) 282-05()0

OF COUNSfi: August 16 , 2016 FAX : ( 602 ) 282 - 0520

RICHARD M. Y[TWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - IOHN H. BARRON, Ill
SHIJIE FENG PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Via-f_ederal Exlress 82
T 0- i...
CD> 7-Arizona State Office rn ,= XI 33
-7 '31 rf' 4-71Bureau of Land Management = 40

Attention: Public Room -> rn
64 SOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 SU :>=

-- 00
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1.4 :10 -0 71

..

.CD:.J 2,1RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ventures ,-Ul

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,960.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012. Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2016. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith. Please return a date-
Stam-n-f31_£9mt_Of- this_letter and the affidavit alonE with the receipt for payment__to__this
office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

~4 44-- [RTE,al
~j AUG 23 zom j

Kathery*A. Smith, CP - Ll
Certified Paralegal BY:I30E1---,

Encl.
ec Rick Neter (w/0 encl)
I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\11'R\1080929.BOO(

RECEIPT #-13*3702(1



C)
CD f

After recording, please return to: 12 s =
17> cni-rlJohn C. Lacy

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd.,#200 ~20

OENIX, ARIZONA

Tucson, AZ 85716 9 3
rn

STATE OF ARIZONA ) w
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the owner ofthe following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices o f which are o f record in said county, and in the records o f the Arizona State
Office ofthe Bureau ofLand Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Co; Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637 -7
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAR6LITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 3956463
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 3682181
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 3682283



,

0 41&
{L ·*, ,,f)'fAx

Cty Recds BLM Seriat* /- 4<135;
Name ofClaim Fee Number A MC No. ,%

 

-9- 6»A19-4
CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229 3 ~1 -Q 1
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230 ~

:r
o

CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239-~

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30,2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2016. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

ttl~
DATED this /110 day of August, 2 6.

Jo . Lacy

Sworn and subscribed before me this ofAugust, 2016, by John C. Lacy.

f

-OFFI-CIALSEAE Notary Public
~~LU ANN M. CORLISS ~

11#( G~JBWEEAB.) NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA I T:\FIT.ES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\AFFADAV1\1099499.DOC

\smly
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637070
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3740948
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 H PRICE H I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.00 1~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT FEE |~da-~~0.00~
IIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '2017..32 IL__1~__~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 4966.001#OSTMARKED: 08/18/2016-1

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 158/19/2616
--CHEEKNO: 800432

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC
201 MAIN STE STUITE 2700
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



lilli 11 3956-6 -7DECONc04HMCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 303309IBCLI ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

1 (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

DENISE M. BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL 
FIRM FOUNDERS:ALICE W. CALLISON Al EXIA J. PETERSON 

EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-1986)' BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICI MRDSON JOHN R. MC:DONALD(1933-2012)JODY A. CORRAI. ES 1  ISA ANNE SMITH 
DENNIS W. DECONCINIPETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH

NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. STAMPS
STEVEN J . ITKIN JAMES M . SUSA 

PHOENIX OFFICEJAMES A. JU MY PAUL M. TILLEY 
7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330EDWARDJ. LABER GARY F. URMAN 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020JOHN C. LACY MICI MEL R. URMAN
10\THRYN B. NELSON (602) 282-0500
OF COUNNEL: August 17, 2015

FAX: (602) 282-0520
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill 

PLEASE REPLY TO TlJCSON51 IUIE FENG
KSMI IH@DMYL.COM

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ventures

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,960.00, as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28 f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by theConsolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in79 Federal Register 36662 -65 (June 30. 2014 ). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2015. A copy of the Certification o fPayment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recordedwith the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith. Please return a date-stam ed co of this letter and the affidavit alon y with the recei t for a ment to thisoffice.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anyquestions or concerns. : r.l
·· r; 21: 2.

C.' 1Sincerely, . .:31
'1

D_/ 99 .71/ *77Lk - /9-7ky L
3..1 - ,Ka(heryn '/~. Smith, CP 2->
il c 3 :-3

Certified Paralegal c--5 rl
Encls. ( 3

cc (w/0 Encl) Rick Neter - Ill

[ :\FILES\DOCS\SPACO 1\900934\1.TR\OM3558.DOCX -1 EREA

~ AUG 2~7 ~ RECEIPT # 539/_790



After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 3682-18 ,-, &-2CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219 S ··r
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220 ?3
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221 "1
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222 .6 3

EFOF:777'

CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223 - 1,;

CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224 --
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225 " F
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226 52 , 4
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



Cty Recds BLM SerialName of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and theNorthwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amendedby the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), the owner has paid amaintenance fee of $155.00 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2015. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment workor notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is , gprepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623. 1 31 '
r .> ,THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

'0

4 . The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral -f)
:0contained therein.
1 -'.1
CO /3 * -r-1DATED this / 6 day of August, 2015.

0i 1 -,1

John' . Lacy

Sworn and subscribed before me this / 0 mday of August, 2015, by John C. Lacy.

OFFICIAL SEAL kd
/*125 LU ANN M. CORLISS Notary Public

ilnl t*1*ZA Mil NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
**# PIM.A COUNTY 1 I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\AFFADAVI\QL8969.DOC.4 19,2 -/lj-- _ My Comm. Exp. Jan, 14,2016 ~
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, Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3371990
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3470174
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2015

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALIPRICE ~ ~

1 1 1 1.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /|~MAINT FEE ~da-~~0.00~
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IPYMNT 2016 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
lAMOUNT: 14960.60 POSTMARKED:08/18/2015

-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEiVED: 168/19/2015

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC 32-201 MAIN ST STE 2300
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US 'S«L.~\6  0

REMARKS 97 b C
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/20/2015



368208~DMI DECONCI CDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIO~ORPORATION 3956371-~SCI-'1 ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD • SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON KATHRYN B . NELSON 
FIRM FOUNDERS:

ALICE W. CALLISON Al-EXIAj. PETERSON 
EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-19861

BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON 
JOHN R. MIC)ON'~1.D (1933-2012)

SHINE FENG L ISA ANNE SMITH 
DENNIS W. DECONCINI

PETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESAL-YO. STAMPS
STEVEN J . ITKIN GARY F . URMAN 

PHOENIX OFFICE
MMES A. JUTRY MICHAEL R. URMAN 

7310 NORTH 16TH STREE r, SUITE 330
KRISTEN B. KLOTZ RONALD ZACK 

PHOENIX, AR)ZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY 

(602) 282-0500August 6,2014 FAX: (602) 282-0520
OF COUNSEL:
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, 111 

PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
KSMITH@DMYLCOM

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ventures

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,960, as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28fta),as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by theConsolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner haspaid a maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2014.A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of AnnualAssessment Work to be recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosedherewith. Please-return _a_d2ite-sjamped copy of this letter and the affidavit alonfr with  thereceiptfor payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anyquestions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Katheryn A. Smith, CP
Certified ParalegalEncl.

cc Rick  Neter w/0 enct.
 

\MOUKr
40. OF CLAIMS_,-2--  ANC 1 6 '..&

1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\LTR\P93972.DOCX lsESS uu 1 1* 99
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After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEEIN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK ~
John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liabilitycompany, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated inCanyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the locationnotices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona StateOffice ofthe Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM SerialName of Claim Fee Number A MC No.
CAROLITA #1 2008-11·2743 395637CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228

C. D~ p~--i--_X



I .,

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229,
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federa/ Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2014. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

/ tk
DATED this(p day ofAugust, 2014.

John C. Lacy
Its

Swo q me this 61 day of August, 2014, by John C. Lacy.
j3iij~K KATHERYN ALDRICH SMI,r, i
0~95% NotaryPubllo. Stateol Arizona ~

PIMACOUNTY 
)

My Commission Expires ~
AtirIt 14,2016

- # . 64-1,«t»U~
Notary Pub '

I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\AFFADAVI\P80910.DOC

----
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099212Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3190741
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2014

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~ PRICE H
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (32) -n/a - 4960.00RECEIVED 2015CASES: AMC395637/$4960.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F--AMOUNT: 4960.60--POSTMA~-ED:08/11/26-14

-TYPE:[CHECK-RECERED-:108/11/2614

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC
201 MAIN ST STE 2300
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionofthe official electronic record contained therein.

Q/11/1A



DEOICINI McDoNAL[) YETWIN & LAC- '* 'V\C 39 8'631/
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION A01.3692- 07

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, RL/CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.i)[(:()3( INIMC I )()N,\I I j.('()At

August 7, 2013

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau o f Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ventures, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,480, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2013.
A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual
Assessment Work to be recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed
herewith. Please return a date-stamped copv of this letter and the affidavit along with the
receipt for lpayment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

/-]44 6 (/23-3L,·(- Litic/lzE)
Robin E. Barnes, RL/CP
Registered Landman/Certified Paralegp) :D

23reb 1-11 7>

L.11AZ 
TATE

OFFICE

cr

NO. OF CLAIMS ,< CD 0' & 11
Enclosure , '

R, CEIVED.:/ 3>c. w/out enc. Rick Neter (via email) RECEIPT NO. £21315_/nla (6' 1\4
NIT. (24$14,-- 53

1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\LTR\015956.DOCX ** BI M-ASO** 2-> I=-
-0

Tucson Phoenix
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After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

J6hn C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records ofthe Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2013. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. Thename and address ofthe owner ofClaims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO VENTURES, LLC, P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

3~DATED this / day of August, 2013.

John C. Lacy

Sworn and subscribed before me this-)+h day of August, 2013, by John C. Lacy.

-OFFICIALSEAL  49294;27.1 22/1 <'Efisti)'P122.L~1 MaiNA ROBIN E. BARNES \ NotaiypublicNotary Pubk - Arizona
Pima County I.\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\NZ3635.DOC~ My Commission Expires

Februmy 23, 2014



Receipt . Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2851286
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2937019
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2013

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.0011 44480.00|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /~|MAINT FEE |~la-~~~

|CASES: AMC395637/$4480.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1IPYMNT 2014 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOURT: 4486.061#OSTMARKED: 108/68/2613

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECERED: 168/08/2613
-CHEEKNO:[1612

NAME: CDO VENTURES LLC
201 MAIN ST STE 2300
FORT WORTH TX 76102 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/9/13



Page l of l

From: (520) 322-5000 Origin ID: TUSA 1.-re- Ship Date: 07AUG13
DECONCINI MCDONALD ETAL
Robin Barnes ~~' CAN67~65/INET)430
2525 E. Broadway Blvd.
Suite 200 Delivery Address Bar Code
Tucson, AZ 85716

Ji32013(*280326 11111111111111111111111111111111 ill'll'111111111111'll lilll'llill'111111111111111111SHIP TO: (602) 417-9200 BILL SENDER Ref# REB/800768/900934Attention: Public Room Invoice #
Bureau of Land Management PO #

Dept #One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

THU - 08 AUG 10:30A
PRIORITY OVERNIGHTTRK# 7964 1697 6233

85004XH ZSYA AZ-US

5 1 A G 1,0 9 89/ 1 A9 2

b'V<irn.no Lls,· cnly 11) Mn.·.2 :·r'ail·.,·11 1~'~ ·1 tor E-'- ina Wing , 1:hotocco, of tr,s la f:t. i 1-,r ->ripi.,ing gu·pc /·6 15 Nau.?t"o. AE ·!: "·J'.1 ::Oral 99'm:~.41'.lts. t.,1/rv. 44 - . ..:/,  180,1 : f ye'/A.IC' .•'-co. 1'' '/··17:1 .

h

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue R/7/70 1 1
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~ From (520) 322-5000 Origh D TUSA c__12_ Ship[)ata: 07AUG13 )ing terms and conditions and 8'5 1
DECONCIN! MCDONALD ETAL
Robin Barnes re~~f,~~. ~~6;~~sWE-3430 to the applicable FedEx &5
2525 E Broaday 9}vd 

rriage. 11/3 ,
Sute 200 Daker, Address Bar Cocia
Tucsor. AZ 85716

lt, The current FedEx Service 52. 1
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One North Central Avenue i12
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Phoenix, AZ 85004f THU - 08 AUG 10:30A
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85004
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~ECONCINI McDoNALD YETWIN & ~-~(~Y
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Ary\,0 368 108ATTORNEYS AT LAW

4 m o 39 5637
ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 14,2012

Via Federal Express --
·..D

Eli AUG Ib A 9: 1

B l.,1 '6,  
.TA E, FFIC[~

h.1 ZZ)Arizona State Office 1./) rn
CDBureau of Land Management Fri

1> --12Attention: Public Room =ID
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 (_10

-- rn

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 CD

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ranching & Developme;#L.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,480, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28ffa), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-61 (.June 29, 2009 ) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2012.
A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual
Assessment Work to be recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed
lierewith. £!Ea&-I:£1!L[13-idi!1£z5iamugiL.£9.UY-11£1!1jl-1£tls!1-a!lit!1£_.a[Ijflaxit-akmg-xit!Ll!1£
~ceipt for payment to_this_office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal

Reb NO. OF CLAIMS . c:k

Ene. AMOUNT =D

RECEIPT NO. 3/ ' 5---
c. w/out enc. Rick Neter (via email)

[NII
I:\FILES\DOCS,\SPACO I \900934\LTR\MI ]0683.DOCX ** BLM-ASO**

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
ER<E_ E-2- 7- /2_

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale
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After recording, please return to:

Robin Barnes
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716 £.-

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

P {OERIX, ARIZ

?01? AUG Ib A 9:

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDCounty of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE £
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK > 3

John L. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., a Texas limited
partnership, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated
in Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices o f which are o f record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



,

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231 CJ
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232 8 63CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233 m. .w
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234 65 Coi-71
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235 5: gA
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368136 662
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 . 368237 > 51'5
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238 -9 ;1

-71
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239 6 j~

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, 6&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year
beginning September 1,2012. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner o f Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 13th day of August, 20

John C. Lacy

Sworn and subscribed before me this 13th day of August, 2012, by John C. Lacy,
Agent.

/1/FO , 9
---OFFICCALSEAL , ,·Ot>Yvl L-b A-~2-1 461./r1

ROBIN E. BARNES
Notary Publjc - Arizona Notary Public

Pima County I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\LN2790.DOC
My Commission Expires

Febrter¥ 23, 2014



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) Page lof 1
,

. 0 B

From: (520) 322-5000 Origin ID: TUSA 1.-1-2.- Ship Date: 15AUG12
Laurie Andersen rvOLES:i. ActWgt 1.0 LB

Expss CAD: 5333594/INET3300DeConcini Law Film
2525 East Broadway
Suite 200 Delivery Address Bar Code
Tucson, AZ 85716

 312201207160325 illiliHillillillilllillililill'llillilillillillillillillilitil lillSHIP TO: (602) 417-9200 BILL SENDER Ref# REB/870135/900934Attn: Public Room Invoice #
Bureau of Land Management PO #

Dept #1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004
THU - 16 AUG Al

STANDARD OVERNIGHTTRK# 7987 5288 2670rimil
85004

AZ-USXH ZSYA PHX

Blt·l 
FFICE

515828C34/AA44 - 0 58
,\ fter printing this label

J.se tne Pnnt' bullon on this page lo print your label to your laser or Inklet printer = A430'2 1-old the pnnied page along the horizontal line. 63 ts '_m? Place lai : i . Im shipoing pouchanidaffix Itto yourshipment sottiatthebarcodeportion ofthelabelcaliberesdandscanned 0 2 n
rt #1Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could

result In additional billing charges. along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. ' 6- S>-
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Ser·vice Guide, available on fedex,com.FedEx will not be -1<rn rnresponsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless
you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim,Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Dri 00Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, r··.1costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value.
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable C~Dinstruments and other items listed in our Set'viceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

A 9 12

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue 8/15/2012



Receipt Page 1 of 1
i... 

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2633135
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2713670
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2012

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 11 PRICE 11 1

I|NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~IMAINT FEE1 111.0011 11 - n/a - 1 4480.0011CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~PYMNT (32) 2013 ~ UU
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1----AMOUNT: 4480.06-----------11POSTMARKED:111WA
F~~~--TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:168/16/2012

-CHECKNO: 1513
NAME: CDO RANCHING AND DEVELOPMENT LP

PO BOX 689
ORACLE AZ 85623 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/17/2012



AMC 188442 AMC 392436
AMC 367050 AMC 394954
AMC 391253 AMC 395637
AMC 392436 AMC 396624
AMC 405085 AMC 397839
AMC 52072 AMC 39932
AMC 124258 AMC 402403
AMC 27738 AMC 403038
AMC 279919 AMC 51409
AMC 298647 AMC 75918
AMC 320760 AMC 97634
AMC 325818
AMC 327251
AMC 342296
AMC 349780
AMC 350121
AMC 350334
AMC 352178
AMC 353382
AMC 354858
AMC 356448
AMC 363035
AMC 368208
AMC 373528
AMC 374748
AMC 376997
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~~ONCINI McDoNALD YETWIN & ~ACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD • SUITE 200
rbarnes@dmyl.com 

(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16, 2011

Via Federal Express
m

3 -;
3= S Z

Arizona State Office Z>
C NBureau of Land Management (n- CD

REC

Attention: Public Room . 00 g mX -

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 50 >
-4<

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 63 00
-4 71Z 7-1

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Robert H. Rowley >cn 6
N rn

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,760.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behalf of Robert·H. Rowley. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Eleasereturn-adate-stamned-co-ofthisletteranitheaffidavitalonwiththe
receit-for pavme~tto-thisoffice. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

0 91C : 1 ~JOUvnt©
Robin E. Barnes, CP

--€ertifiedfaraleg+--1-

reb i. i
NO. OF CLAIMS

AMOUNT 1 ~ ,

Enc.
RECEIPT NO. ' '

c. w/out enc. Robert Rowley
.INIT. ** BLM-A1:\FILES\DOCS\ROWL03\260780\LTR\LO3564. DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA



After recording, please return to:
Robin Barnes
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 BL.MTucson, AZ 85716

PHO e

STATE OF ARIZONA ) m w
) SS: X - T-irrt

County of Pima ) > --1<
50_ 7, firlr.1 OC-nCERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEES 4 -n

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WOR]16 cn 33rn

Robert H. Rowley, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is the owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Pima
County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in Pima
County, and in the records of the Arizona State Office o f the Bureau of Land
Management under the file numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A. The Claims are
situated in Sections 13,14,14,22 and 23, Township 20 South, Range 10 East, 6&SR
Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
iniplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $ 140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September l,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner o f the Claims for which this
Certificate is prepared are Robert H. Rowley, HC 65 Box 6335, Amado, AZ 85645.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable minerals
contained therein.

8 1-1· \
DATED this 1.- day of August, 2011. .- -.-_ . --- «·---"-1--

Robert H . Rowley --f
Sworn and subscribed before me this'I day of August, 2011, by Robert H.

Rowley.
- 3

ROBIN E. BARNES -
Notary Public -An'zona Notary Public

Pima County
My Commission Expires

February 23,2014



f.

EXHIBIT A

CLAIM PIMA COUNTY RECDS BLMSERLiL
NAME DOCKET PAGE A MC NO.

SECO #1 12877 2729 373528
SECO #2  12877 2731 373529
SECO #3 12877 2733 373530
SECO #4 12877 2735 373531
SECO #5 12877 2737 373532
SECO #6 12877 2739 373533
SECO #7 12877 2741 373534
SECO #8 12877 2743 373535
SECO #9 12877 2745 373536
SECO #10 12877 2747 373537
SECO #11 12877 2749 373538
SECO #12 ,12877 2751 373539
SECO #13 12877 2753 373540 ,
SECO #14 12877 2755 -3735414
SECO #15 12917 3107 374748
SECO #16 12917 3109 374749
SECO #17 12917 3111 374750 3 Eg
SECO #18 12917 3113 374751 6 ==

BL.M A

SECO #19 12917 3115 374752 ~ 19 N 50
SECO #20 12917 3117 374753 52 2 cnrn
SECO #21 12917 3119 374754 ~ 00 08
SECO #22 12917 3121 374755 29 1, rn rn
SECO #23 12917 3123 374756 Cd OC

SECO #24 12917 3125 374757-55 ~ 23SECO #25 13283 2203 391253 N m
SECO #26 13283 2205 391254
SECO #27 13283 2207 391255
SECO #28 13283 2209 391256
SECO #29 13283 2211 391257
SECO #30 13283 2213 391258
SECO #31 13283 2215 391259
SECO #32 13283 2217 391260
SECO #33 13283 2219 391261

-I--39T262-~

I:\FILES\DOCS\ROWL03\260780\DOC\KE8972.DOC



DECONCINI McDoNAL[) YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16,2011

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Alpha Calcite, Ltd.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $140.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and , ~
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behalf of Alpha Carefree, Ltd. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavit alonE with the
receipt for payment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns

Sincerely, -/3 2011

8[.M
 A470 C 'SR 25f- 1 -> -

1-i 6-'*3,~3, 2 (_ 1 1 -'ut vy3-0:R 5] A
Robin E. Barnes, CP CO -

Certified Paralegal Flf'l
IN C=) CJ1 -,1 1rb - ----n~
3> cn -_)

M 01 1
Enc.

c. w/out enc. Ted Eyde (via email)

1:\FILES\DOCS\ALPH02\2901 18\LTR\LO3521.DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA
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After recording, please return to:
John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

-0
ISTATE OF ARIZONA )

2611 AUG 1 8

BLM AZ  STAT  
FFICE

rn
) SS: 7

County of Pima )

RECEI

mACERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FFiE > oc
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WOff 4

> SJohn C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for the Alpha Carefree, Ltd., an Arizona corporation, the
owner of the ALPS #1 unpatented placer mining claim situated in Cochise County,
Arizona (the "Claim"), the location notice of which is of record in said county, and in the
records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file
number indicated as follows:

Cochise BLM
Name of Claim Reception No. A MC No.

ALPS #1 2009-09079 396624

The Claim is situated in the Southwest Quarter of Section 9, Township 16 South, Range
23 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is Alpha Carefree, Ltd., c/o Ted Eyde, 1235 E. Moonridge Rd., Tucson, AZ
85718.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

1



thDATED this 5 day of August, 2011.

Jo n C. Lacy

c-f/1Sworn and subscribe to before me this 2- day of August, 2011, by John C. Lacy,
as agent for Alpha Carefree, Ltd.

f G.1 /'14 1 J_./. / «,t 6 i· P L<.
Notary Public

1:\FI LES\DOCS\ALPH02\290118\DOC\LN4439.DOC

ROBIN E. BARNES
Notary Public · Arizona

Pima County
My Commission Expims

February 23, 2014
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~~ONCINI McDoNALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD • SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

00
August 16,2011 ~8 3 5

51 Z >
5 N=0

x - ERVh Federal Express - 00 > m> -4<Arizona State Office 22 b mm
Bureau of Land Management N OC

0 4Attention: Public Room Z

FFICEOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 3> 5
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ranching & Development L.P.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,480, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behalf of CDO Ranching & Development L.P. A copy of the
Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu ofAffidavit of Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please_returnadate-stamedco Lofithisletterandthe_affidavit-alonwiththe
r#eipt for payment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

4(,Ai 6 /1*nu J
Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal

c. w/out enc. Rick Neter (via email)

I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\LTR\LO4068.DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA



After recording, please return to:

Robin Barnes CJ
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. -3 r-0 !-

I g
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 0 >r-,1 .. r< :2Tucson, AZ 85716 - = 3 5'ri

.

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ~<- CO 23:EL
) ss: E > c ED

County of Pima ) g 4 IN
> 01 35

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE N r 1-1

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Marian C. LaLonde, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., a Texas limited
partnership, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims s ituated
in Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices of which are o f record in said county, and in the records o f the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008~112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646 ¥
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220

-CAROISTA #14- 2005-157786 368221---
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 ' 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



.

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239 J

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu ofan affidavit ofperformance ofannual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein. -73 r·.3

ir g
CD

BLM A /DATED this f \/nday ofAugust, 2011. 1-,1 0>
C= , 130
Ci-) ca ~7
I  -1-r co 2>!-11

A A/1. ~. f --4<
/ Y Y l#/k~/\A ret-n
Marian C. LaLonde 0 4 m

> crl 5
Sworn and subscribed before me this ~64 day of August, 2011, by Mal*h C. m

LaLonde.

-1*n 6 8 621/ned)
ROBIN E. BARNES ) Notary Public
Notary Public -Adzona I:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\LN2790.DOCPima County
My Commission Expires

Febrwar,23,2014



DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT IAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16,2011

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau o f Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE : Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee ; Wendy and Jeffery Williams

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $140.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28ffa), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behal f of Wendy and JefTery Williams. A copy of the
Certification of Payment o f Maintenance Fee in Lieu o f Affidavit o f Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Pima County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavit along-yiththe
receipt for payment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
f-h

ro

=3
Robin E. Barnes, CP --
Certified Paralegal rn =- 72

-50

-rb--- -I

B > 09Enc. 3 4 31
S> Crl CDc. w/out enc. Wendy Williams (via email) LU I·'1

I:\FILES\DOCS\WILL02\290877\LTR\LO3559.DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA



After recording, please return to:

Robin Barnes
-0DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. -'-

Bl.M  
TE  OFFICE

4.1.

02525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 rn
2011 AUG 18

Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA ) so 3>
) SS: N

County of Pima ) 0 4Z
> 5

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Marian C. LaLonde, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She the agent for the owners of an unpatented placer mining claim situated
in Pima County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notice of which is of record in said
county, and in the records ofthe Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau ofLand Management
under the file numbers indicated as follows

Pima Cty Records
Name of Claim Book Page BLM A MC

Glitter Pan 12437 4923 363035

2. Pursuint to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of the claim for which this Certificate
is prepared are Wendy L..and Jeffery D. Williams, 1580 N. Pendleton Dr., Rio Rico, AZ
85648. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claim is held and claimed by the owners for the valuable minerals
contained therein.

DATED this 15th day of August, 2011.

// I n, .9
.

- 7/1
Marian C. LaLonde



Sworn and subscribed before me this 15th day of August, 2011, by Marian C.
LaLonde.

61
-14-14-\ 21- 1 )66*=v»--0

Notary Public

1.\FILES\DOCS\WILL02\290877\DOC\LM9257.DOC

~~-il-

OFFICIAL SEAL )
- ROBIN E. BARNES

Notary Public - Anzona
Pima County

My Commission Expims
I I I

Febmary 23, 2014
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~|~ZONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD • SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16,2011

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau o f Land Management
Attention: Public Room ~
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Carlota Copper Company ~

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $69,160.00, as payment of the claim ~
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), for the assessment year ~
beginning September 1,2011, on behalf of Carlota Copper Company. A copy ofthe Certification
of Payment o f Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Pinal and Gila County Recorder's Offices is also enclosed herewith.

Please-returna-~late-stamued£9_ofthisletterandtheaffidavit-alo!12_withthe
receit_fQr payment to_this_office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

# 1/ 6 4j~CSLAP L.C ~ D
CZJ

Robin E. Barnes, CP --I.-- 52 =
Certified Paralegal 3>

CO rn
---reb- C.2,-3

> <# 48mr·iEnc. .- > r "41 -

8=7771
c. w/out enc. Missy Henderson (via email) SS 1-rl
I:\FILES\DOCS\CARL 10\260626\LTR\LO35 1 7.DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA



STATE OF ARIZONA )
)SS: -

County ofPima ) 31 3
-

(3

Bl.M A
Z

~
J

i,1 22=
CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEEd Gi

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK» S
r ;1 rn

-- CD 0Marian C. LaLonde, being'first duly sworn, deposes and says that: r.1 71
-rl

un 351. She is an agent for Carlota Copper Company, the owner of the uripatented m
lode mining claims and millsites situated in Pinal and Gita Counties, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are ofrecord in Pinal and Gila Counties, and in
the records of the Arizona State 0 ffice of the Bureau of Land Management under the file
numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance ofannual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The names and address ofthe owner ofthe Claims for which this
Certificate is prepared are Carlota Copper Company, 1306 Live Oak Street, P.O. Box
1009, Miami, Arizona 85539.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The mining claims within the Claims described herein are held and
claimed by the owner for the valuable minerals contained therein and the millsites for
uses related to the mining claims.

DATED this 1 6 'flay of August, 2011.

4/ il - 1/ 'Uv ,- 112 't./ Ma*aa-Cr-I=aL,en~--~--
Sworn and subscribed before me this (_~ day of August, 2011, by Marian C.

LaLonde. /1

AV c-
OFFICIAL SEAL /<»lyn 6-, i~(L,VU'v<--3

~ ROBIN E BARNES Notary Public-Notaty Public - Arizona
Pima County

My Commission Expires
February 23, 2014



EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented mining claims and millsites are situated in the Pioneer andGlobe Mining Districts, Gila and Pinal Counties, Arizona, the names of which and the place ofrecord of the location notices thereof in the official records of the respectiye counties and theArizona State Office ofthe Bureau of Land Management, are as follows:
GROUP III: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Sections 25,26,35 and 36, Township 1North, Range 13 East, G&SR Mer.)

Date Date County Elecords Date Filed BLMClaim Name Located Recorded Docket Page BLM A MC No.

Gila County:
Grizzly #1 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 120 9/1/89 298647Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #2 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 123 9/1/89 298648Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #3 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 126 9/1/89 298649Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #4 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 129 9/1/89 298650Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89

Pinal County: -0 ~

BL.M A8/22/89 1625 631 9/1/89 3 -
11/22/89 1642 209 12/13/89 :1 R N AC/) CDGila County: - fmGrizzly #5 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 132 9/1/89 -'> C02986412Amended 11/22/89 785 119 

12/13/89 2 3> rn m
Pinal County: o _3 278/22/89 1625 634 9/1/89 3 crl E~11/22/89 1642 209 12/13/89 LU rn

Gila County:
Grizzly #6 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 135 9/1/89 298652Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #7 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 138 9/1/89 298653Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #8 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 141 9/1/89 298654Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #9 7/18/89 7/24/89 774144  2/1/89-_____298655-_____ ~ene 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #10 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 147 9/1/89 298656 1Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89 1Grizzly #11 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 150 9/1/89 298657Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89Grizzly #12 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 153 9/1/89 298658Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89

Exhibit A 1



Date Date County Records Date Filed BLM
Claim Name Located Recorded D-ocket -P-azg BLM A-MC No.

CIJPinal County: -= = 97/18/89 8/22/89 1625 637 9/1/89 6 .- 3>11/22/89 1642 209 12/13/89 f] S NA95Gila County: :< - -
 
_i CD

Grizzly #13 7/18/89 7/24/89 774 156 9/1/89 L. co 2986~
Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89 31) D, 61/%Grizzly # 14 7/ 18 /89 7/24/89 774 159 9/ 1 /89 rg 29*8J
Amended 11/22/89 785 119 12/13/89 ? e "~ 21-cn CD

C.J f.rl
GROUP IV: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Sections 26,27,34,35 and 36, Township 1
North, Range 13 East; G&SR Mer.)

Original Amended BLM
Recordation Recordation AMC

Claim Name Loc. Date County Boots Itag& Book PREe Serial #

Tip Top 3/2/29 Pinal 45 142 648 830 52265
Tip Top #1 8/1/30 Pinal 46 275 52266
Tip Top 2 3/2/29 Pinal 45 144 648 831 52267
Tip Top 3 3/10/29 Pinal 45 145 648 832 52268
Tip Top #4 8/1/30 Pinal 46 301 52269

Eder #10 4/21/69 Pinal 569 819 52270
Eder #11 4/21/69 Pinal 569 820 52271
Eder #12 4/21/69 Pinal 569 821 52272_4
Eder 14 9/27/71 Pinal 645 51 52274

Gita 308 309
Eder 15 9/27/71 Pinal 645 52 52275

Gita 308 310
Eder 16 9/27/71 Pinal 645 53 721 95 52276

Gila 308 311 348 10
Eder 17 9/27/71 Pinal 645 54 721 96 52277

Gila 308 312 348 9
Eder 18 9/27/71 Pinal 710 228 52278

Gila 308 313
Eder 19 _ ';2-1--41*----52279-

Gila 308 314 348 275
Eder 22 9/27/71 Pinal 645 56 52280

Gila 308 317
Eder #23 1/4/73 Pinal 691 416 52281
Eder 27 9/11/73 Pinal 720 440 52282-4
Eder 34 6/14/73 Pinal 710 926 52285
Eder 35 6/14/73 Pinal 710 927 52286
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Original Amended BLM
Recordation Recordation AMCClaim Name Loc. Date County Book Eags Book Page Serial #

Eder 36 6/14/73 Pinal 710 928 522811Eder 39 6/13/73 Pinal 710 931 52289Eder 40 6/14/73 Pinal 710 932 5229QZEder 43 6/13/73 Pinal 710 935 52292Eder 44 6/14/73 Pinal 710 936 52293Eder 45 6/13/73 Pinal 710 937 52294Eder 46 6/13/73 Pinal 710 938 52295Eder 47 6/13/73 Pinal 710 939 52296Eder 48 6/13/73 Pinal 710 940 721 97 52297Eder 49 6/12/73 Pinal 710 941 52298Eder 50 6/12/73 Pinal 710 942 52299Eder 51 6/12/73 Pinal 710 943 52300Eder 52 6/12/73 Pinal 710 944 52301Eder 53 6/12/73 Pinal 710 945 52302Eder 54 6/13/73 Pinal 710 946 52303
Gila 341 802

Eder 55 6/13/73 Pinal 710 947 52304
Gila 341 803

Eder 56 6/13/73 Pinal 710 948 52305
Gila 341 804

Eder 57 6/12/73 Pinal 710 949 721 98 52306
Gila 341 805 348 8

Eder 59 6/14/73 Pinal 710 951 52307
Gila 341 807

Eder 62 9/7/73 Pinal 721 716 52308Eder 63 9/7/73 Pinal 721 717 52309m
Gila 348 276 -1Eder 64 9/7/73 Pinal 721 718 3 ~310~
Gila 348 277

Eder 65 9/7/73 Pinal 721 719 ~ S!3115.SGila 348 278
Eder 66 9/7/73 Pinal 721 720 -1

*2312rrim
-- 7Gila 348 279 i>.-1 - CD 0

1.1Eder 67 9/7/73 Pinal 721 721
Gila-Eder 68 9/7/73 Pinal 721 722 52314
Gila 348 281

Eder 69 9/7/73 Pinal 721 723 52315
Gila 348 282

Eder 70 9/24/73 Gila 348 283 52316_Z_Eder 71 11/24/87 Gila 726 416 279919Eder 72 11/24/87 Gila 726 419 279920
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Original Amended BLM
Recordation Recordation AMC

Claim»Name Loc. Date Countv Book Page Book Paee Serial#
Eder 73 11/24/87 Gila 726 422 279921

Pinal 1497 441
Eder 74 11/24/87 Pinal 1497 443 279922
Eder 75 11/24/87 Pinal 1497 445 279923
Eder 76 11/24/87 Pinal 1497 447 27992£!E
Ghost 16 12/29/66 Pinal 497 450 52317
Ghost 27 3/10/64 Pinal 387 137 52318
Ghost 28 5/18/64 Pinal 387 138 52319
Ghost 29 . 3/10/64 Pinal 387 139 52320
Ghost 30 5/18/64 Pinal 387 140 52321
Ghost 31 3/10/64 Pinal 387 141 52322
Ghost 32 12/29/66 Pinal 497 451 52321-J
Ghost 38 12/29/66 Pinal 497 452 52326
Ghost 40 12/29/66 Pinal 497 453 52327
Ghost 42 12/29/66 Pinal 497 454 52328
Ghost 48 12/29/66 Pinal 497 455 52329
Ghost 50 12/29/66 Pinal 497 456 52330
Ghost 61 3/12/64 Pinal 387 165 52331
(}host 62 3/12/64 Pinal 387 166 52332
Ghost 63 3/12/64 Pinal 387 167 52333 /
Ghost 66 3/12/64 Pinal 387 170 52336
Ghost 90 12/29/66 Pinal 497 457 - 1 r·5233124
Ghost 93 3/16/64 Pinal 387 194 5 4 1234(~/
Ghost 95 3/16/64 Pinal 387 195 1 3523{!~
Ghost 97 3/16/64 Pinal 387 196 5 ~3234*flGhost 99 3/16/64 Pinal 387 197 1 323452#~
Ghost 131 9/23/65 Pinal 429 515 1 45236%~
Ghost 132 9/23/65 Pinal 429 516 N -3236* a
Ghost 133 9/23/65 Pinal 429 517 . 1 =4236*;
Ghost 134 9/23/65 Pinal 429 518 2-' 32369
Ghost 135 9/23/65 Pinal 429 519 52369
Ghost 136 9/23/65 Pinal 429 520 52370
Ghost 137 9/23/65 Pinal 429 521 52371
Ghost 140 4/15/64 Pinal ___382___2QL_____________523-n--------
Ghost 141 4/15/64 Pinal 387 210 52373
Ghost 142 4/15/64 Pinal 387 211 52374
Ghost 143 4/15/64 Pinal 387 212 52375
Ghost 144 4/15/64 Pinal 387 213 52376 4
Rim Rock #5 8/1/30 Pinal 46 304 721 93 52382
Annex #5 8/1/30 Pinal 46 305 721 92 52383
Cap 130 7/24/30 Pinal 46 311 52386
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Original Amended BLM
Recordation Recordation AMCClaim_Name Loc._nate Countv Book EagE Book Page Serial #

Cap 131 7/25/30 Pinal 46 311 52387"Moon Rise" 2/15/1899 Gila 6 401 52388Promoter 11/14/29 Gila 44 5 348 7 52389
Stars and Stripes 1/1/02 Gita 7 466 308 307 52390
Providence 7/1/28 Gila 40 444 309 649 52391 vi
GROUP V: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Sections 4,5,6,7, Township 1 South, Range
14 East; Sections 1,2,11, 12, Township 1 South, Range 13 East; Section 31, Township 1 North,
Range 14 East; and Sections 14,15,22,23,25,26,27, Township 1 North, Range 13 East, G&SR
Mer.)

Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Ctv Dkt Paee Filed BLM Serial No.

Kelly #1 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 860 997 4/16/92 320760
Kelly #2 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 860 1000 4/16/92 320761
Kelly #3 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 01 4/16/92 320762
Kelly #4 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 04 4/16/92 320763
Kelly #5 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 07 4/16/92 320764
Kelly #6 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 10 4/16/92 320765
Kelly #7 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 13 4/16/92 .42076§
Kelly #8 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 16 4/16/92 3207€
Kelly #9 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 19 4/16/92 ,~20768

BL.M A

Kelly #10 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 22 4/16/92 . 32070 1,; RKelly #11 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 25 4/16/92 f 5207@ 52 E!Kelly #12 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 28 4/16/92 320771 1-71 rnKelly #13 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 31 4/16/92 p3207 5 -n r-7

Kelly #14 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 34 4/16/92 :320773 li
Kelly #15 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 37 4/16/92 3207S 3rnKelly #16 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 40 4/16/92 320775
Kelly #17 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 43 4/16/92 320776
Kelly #18 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gita 861 46 4/16/92 320777
Kelly #19 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 49 4/16/92 320778
Kelly #20 1/26/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 52 4/16/92 320779
KeHy-#*--t/Y~*---371*92-~ la 20780
Kelly #22 1/27/92 3/12/92 Giia 861 58 4/16/92 320781
Kelly #23 1/27/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 61 4/16/92 320782
Kelly #24 1/27/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 64 4/16/92 320783
Kelly #25 1/27/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 67 4/16/92 320784
Kelly #26 1/27/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 70 4/16/92 320785
Kelly #27 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 73 4/16/92 320786 1
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Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Cty Dkt Faire Filed BLM Serial No.

Pinal 1809 641
Kelly #28 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 76 4/16/92 320787

Pinal 1809 643
Kelly #29 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 79 4/16/92 320788

Pinal 1809 645
Kelly #30 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 82 4/16/92 32078931
Kelly #31-A 7/11/92 8/06/92 Gila 877 747 8/27/92 324266 /

------1--8/13/92 Pinal 1845 922
Kelly #32 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 88 4/16/92 320791
Kelly #33 1/29/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 649 4/16/92 320792
Kelly #34 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 91 4/16/92 320793

Pinal 1809 651
Kelly #35 1/29/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 653 4/16/92 320794
Kelly #36 1/29/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 94 4/16/92 320795

Pinal 1809 655
Kelly #37 1/28/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 657 4/16/92 320796
Kelly #38 1/28/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 97 4/16/92 320797

1/29/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 659 r.73Kelly #39 1/28/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 661 4/16/92 -320793 r
- I :31 -7Kelly #40 1/31/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 663 4/16/92 ; 3207991- g

Kelly #53 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 671 4/16/92 320864 :41 2Kelly #57 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 673 4/16/92 3208a4 23.BKelly #58 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 675 4/16/92 "320869 5533
Kelly #59 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 677 4/16/92 320806 ts 71

£-0Kelly #60 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 679 4/16/92 320807 4 ~'4
Kelly #66 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 691 4/16/92 320813, 35
Kelly #67 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 693 4/16/92 32081* m
Kelly #68 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 695 4/16/92 320815
Kelly #71 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 697 4/16/92 320816
Kelly #72 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 699 4/16/92 320817
Kelly #73 1/30/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 701 4/16/92 3208 1 8 J1-I

Kelly #83 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 721 4/16/92 320828
Kelly #84 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 723 4/16/92 3208296
Kelly #86 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 727 4/16/92 320831
Kelly #87 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809__ 729 4il-6/92-12083-2*~
Kelly #89 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 733 4/16/92 320834
Kelly #90 2/01/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 735 4/16/92 320835
Kelly #91 2/02/92 3/12/92 Pinal 1809 737 4/16/92 320836
Kelly #92 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 100 4/16/92 320837

Pinal 1809 739
Kelly #93 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 103 4/16/92 320838

Pinal 1809 741
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Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Ctv Dkt PagE Efled-BLM Rrial No.

Kelly #94 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 106 4/16/92 320839
Kelly #95 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gita 861 109 4/16/92 320840

Pinal 1809 743
Kelly #96 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 112 4/16/92 320841

Pinal 1809 745
Kelly #97 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 115 4/16/92 320842
Kelly #98 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 118 4/16/92 320843
Kelly #99 2/02/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 121 4/16/92 320844
Kelly #100 2/04/92 3/12/92 Gila 861 124 4/16/92 320835 / 1Kelly #101 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 489 1/19/93 3258187-
Kelly #103 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 495 1/19/93 325820
Kelly #104 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 498 1/19/93 325821
Kelly #105 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gita 892 501 1/19/93 325822
Kelly #106 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 504 1/19/93 325823
Kelly #107 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 507 1/19/93 3258244'
Kelly #112 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 522 1/19/93 325829
Kelly #113 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 525 1/19/93 325830
Kelly #114 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 528 1/19/93 325831
Kelly #115 10/31/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 531 1/19/93 3258321
Kelly #120 11/9/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 546 1/19/93 325837
Kelly #121 11/9/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 549 1/19/93 3258316 'E
Kelly #122 11/9/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 552 1/19/93 3258392 1
Kelly #123 11/9/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 555 1/19/93 *8495 n soKelly #124 11/9/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 558 1/19/93 325841, 251Kelly #125 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 561 1/19/93 3~58420 4<
Kelly #126 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 564 1/19/93 325844, ril FriKelly #127 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 567 1/19/93 /844 0 0
Kelly #128 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gita 892 570 1/19/93 3*58434

Pinal 1874 047 -=. S'

FFICE

Kelly #129 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 573 1/19/93 325846
Kelly #130 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 576 1/19/93 325847
Kelly #131 11/8/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 579 1/19/93 325848
Kelly #132 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 582 1/19/93 325849

Pinal 1874 049
Kelly #133 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 585 1/19/93 325RS-0
ey 4- 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 588 1/19/93 325851

Kelly #135 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 591 1/19/93 325852
Kelly #136 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 594 1/19/93 325853

Pinal 1874 051
Kelly #137 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 597 1/19/93 325854

Pinal 1874 053
Kelly #138 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 600 1/19/93 325855 4
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Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
gRim Name Located Becorded Cty Dkt Pa~ze Filed BLM Serial No.

Kelly #139 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 601 1/19/93 325856
Kelly #140 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 604 1/19/93 325857
Kelly #141 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 607 1/19/93 325858
Kelly #142 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 610 1/19/93 325859
Kelly #143 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 613 1/19/93 325860
Kelly #144 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 616 1/19/93 325861
Kelly #145 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 619 1/19/93 325862
Kelly #146 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 622 1/19/93 325863
Kelly #147 11/7/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 625 1/19/93 325864
Kelly #148 11/6/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 628 1/19/93 325865
Kelly #149 11/6/92 12/14/92 Gita 892 631 1/19/93 325866
Kelly #150 11/6/92 12/14/92 Gila 892 634 1/19/93 325867/
Kelly #151 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635862 8/23/93 327254
Kelly #152 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635863 8/23/93 327255
Kelly #153 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635864 8/23/93 327256

Pinal 1936 617
Kelly #154 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635865 8/23/93 327257

Pinal 1936 619
Kelly #155 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635866 8/23/93 327258 /

Pinal 1936 621 .--1.-I-*#*--

Kelly #157 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 625 8/23/93 327260
Kelly #158 7/30/93 8/23/93 Gila 93-635861 8/23/93 327261

Pinal 1936 627
Kelly #159 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 629 8/23/93 327262
Kelly #160 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 631 8/23/93 327263
Kelly #161 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 633 8/23/93 327264
Kelly #162 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 635 8/23/93 327265
Kelly #163 7/30/93 8/23/93 Pinal 1936 637 8/23/93 327266

GROUP VI: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 13
East; Section 31, Township 1 North, Range 14 East; Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 13
East; and Section 6, Township 1 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Mer.)

- r.3Recorded BLM A MC -n 52

Etil'Claim Name BookDocket Eage _ Serial No.

Lizard No. 27 (WM) 47 348 28018 Zo 2,> L.-
Rejected No. 1 31 415 28020  -,-1 ./

Rejected No. 2 31 416 28019 J
Amended 52 374 --* E .:71 21

Rejected No. 3 53 184 280161 p: 67 35
1- i q

Rejected No. 4 493 569 97634
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Recorded BLM A MC
Clajm.Name BookADocket_Page Be_dal No.

Rejected No. 5 493 571 97635
Rejected No. 6 493 573 97636
Rejected No. 7 493 575 97637
Rejected No. 8 493 577 97638
Rejected No. 9 493 579 97639
Rejected No. 10 493 581 97640
Rejected No. 11 493 583 97641
Rejected No. 12 493 585 97642
Rejected No. 13 493 587 97643.E

GROUP VII: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 13East, Gila County, G&SR Mer.)

Location Recorded BLM AMC
Claim Name Date Book Page Serial No.

Overside 9/1/39 48 70 27989 .-:7 NAmended 6/17/59 102 43

Bl.M
A

Amended 5/23/93 909 127 f -71 7... c r..1 73
Crown Point Ext. No. 1 6/17/59 102 37 27990 1 Cn

Amended 5/23/93 909 131 -- (0 4 >-
Crown Point Ext. No. 2 6/17/59 102 38 27991 33 mr;i
Amended 5/23/93 909 133 As 3> CD 0

Old Abe 9/1B9 48 70 27992 3 -rri IN
Amended 6/17/59 102 39 z m
Amended 5/23/93 909 124

Old Abe No. 1 10/1/39 48 82 27993 /
Amended 6/17/59 102 41
Amended 5/23/93 909 129

GROUP VIII: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 13East, G&SR Mer., Gila County)

Location Cty Record BLM A MC
Claim Name Date Book Pa e

Brewery 3/12/1892 4 145 39932
Amended 5/23/93 909 116

Clipper 1/20/1906 1 286 39933
Amended 5/23/93 909 118

Old Abe 9/1/39 48 70 39934
Amended 5/23/93 909 124
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Location Cty Record BLM A MC
Claim Name Date Book Paee Serial No.

Thomas Jefferson 9/1/39 48 71 39935
Amended 5/23/93 909 120

Blue Jay Fraction 11/21/42 48 357 39936
Amended 5/23/93 909 122

Vat 11/25/59 112 344 399374'

GROUP IX: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Section 36, Township 1 North, Range 13
East, 6&SR Mer., Gila County)

Location Cty Record BLM A MC
Claim Name Date Book PaEe Serial No.

Lost Knife #1 5/23/59 100 416 39938
Amended 3/17/68 230 418
Lost Knife #2 10/28/59 108 133 39939
Amended 3/17/68 230 415

Manganese Cap 5/06/65 176 507 39940
Amended 3/17/68 230 419

Galena 5/06/65 176 508 39941
Amended 3/17/68 230 416

Dew 6/1/68 237 635 39942
Lad 6/1/68 237 636 39943/

GROUP X: (Unpatented millsites situated in Section 23 and 26, Township 1 North, Range 13
East, G&SR Mer., Gila County)

Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Dkt Pa}Ze Filed BLM Serial No.

Sick-A-More #1 6/16/93 8/23/93 93-635858 8/23/93 327251
Sick-A-More #2 6/16/93 8/23/93 93-635859 8/23/93 327252
Sick-A-More #3 6/16/93 8/23/93 93-635860 8/23/93 .32728 4 3

b
1 2-1-1r712 39

co 1 ..L_!

1 -r| rn
r~· i (3 2
CD TV| ~

(22 4-)
3- ill
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GROUP XI: (Unpatented millsites situated in Sections 25,26,35 and 36, Township 1 North,Range 13 East; Section 31, Township 1 North, Range 14 East, Sections 1, 12, Township 1 South,Range 13 East; and Section 6, Township 1 South, Range 14 East, 6&SR Mer., Gita and PinalCounties)

Date Date Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Ctv Dkt Pawe Filed BLM Serial No.

Kosher #1 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019602 12/03/96 342296
Kosher #2 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019603 12/03/96 342297
Kosher #3 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019604 12/03/96 342298
Kosher #4 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019605 12/03/96 342299
Kosher #5 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019606 12/03/96 342300
Kosher #6 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019607 12/03/96 342301
Kosher #7 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019608 12/03/96 342302
Kosher #8 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019609 12/03/96 342303
Kosher #9 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019610 12/03/96 342304
Kosher #10 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019611 12/03/96 342305
Kosher #1 09/12/9 12/04/96 Gil 96-01961 12/03/9 342306
Kosher #12 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019613 12/03/96 342307
Kosher #13 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019614 12/03/96 342308
Kosher #14 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019615 12/03/96 342309
Kosher #15 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019616 12/03/96 -,342~10 r-CJ

Kosher #16 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019617 12/03/96 :342111 Z
Kosher #17 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019618 12/03/96 >%42*2 A rKosher #18 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019619 12/03/96 -34231'3 U),5:
Kosher #19 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019620 12/03/96 634233;; 55 m--1 <Kosher #20 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019621 12/03/96 53423.~ m m
Kosher #21 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019622 12/03/96 3342316 00

Kosher #22 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019623 12/03/96 3423 rf
Kosher #23 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019624 12/03/96 23423{8 1

FFICE

Kosher #23 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040016 12/03/96
Kosher #24 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019625 12/03/96 342319
Kosher #25 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019626 12/03/96 342320
Kosher #26 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019627 12/03/96 342321
Kosher #27 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019628 12/03/96 342322
Kosher #28 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019629 12/03/96 342323
Kosher #29 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019630 12/03/96 342
Kosfer#3-6912/96- 12/04/96 Gila 96-019631 12/03/96 342325
Kosher #31 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019632 12/03/96 342326
Kosher #32 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040017 12/03/96 342327
Kosher #33 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019633 12/03/96 342328
Kosher #33 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040018 12/03/96
Kosher #34 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019634 12/03/96 342329
Kosher #34 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040019 12/03/96
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Kosher #35 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019635 12/03/96 342330
Kosher #36 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019636 12/03/96 342331
Kosher #37 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019637 12/03/96 342332
Kosher #38 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019638 12/03/96 342333
Kosher #39 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019639 12/03/96 342334
Kosher #40 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019640 12/03/96 342335
Kosher #41 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019641 12/03/96 342336
Kosher #42 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019642 12/03/96 342337
Kosher #43 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019643 12/03/96 342338
Kosher #44 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040020 12/03/96 342339
Kosher #45 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040021 12/03/96 342340
Kosher #46 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040022 12/03/96 342341
Kosher #46 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019644 12/03/96
Kosher #47 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040023 12/03/96 342342
Kosher #47 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019645 12/03/96
Kosher #48 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019646 12/03/96 342343
Kosher #49 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019647 12/03/96 342344
Kosher #50 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019648 12/03/96 342345
Kosher #51 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019649 12/03/96 342346
Kosher #52 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019650 12/03/96 342347
Kosher #53 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019651 12/03/96 342348
Kosher #54 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019652 12/03/96 342349
Kosher #55 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019653 12/03/96 -, 344350 "-Kosher #56 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019654 12/03/96 1{ 3455 1 4
Kosher #57 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040024 12/03/96 : ,-1 34142 {~i
Kosher #58 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040025 12/03/96 23 342333 <

RE~-ElyKosher #59 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040026 12/03/96 2. 342854 >35
Kosher #60 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040027 12/03/96 4342*5 g 5
Kosher #60 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019655 12/03/96 ,»1 n_J -Kosher #61 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040028 12/03/96 5421* 41
Kosher #61 09/ 12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019656 12/03/96  m
Kosher #62 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019657 12/03/96 342357
Kosher #63 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019658 12/03/96 342358
Kosher #64 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019659 12/03/96 342359__Sosher#65_99/12/96_12/04/96-Gifa_96-01966Q__12ZQ3ZQfi___34236L__--___-Kosher #66 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019661 12/03/96 342361
Kosher #67 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019662 12/03/96 342362
Kosher #68 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019663 12/03/96 342363
Kosher #69 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040029 12/03/96 342364
Kosher #70 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040030 12/03/96 342365
Kosher #71 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040031 12/03/96 342366
Kosher #72 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040032 12/03/96 342367
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Kosher #73 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040033 12/03/96 342368Kosher #73 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019664 12/03/96
Kosher #74 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019665 12/03/96 342369Kosher #75 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019666 12/03/96 342370Kosher #76 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019667 12/03/96 342371Kosher #77 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019668 12/03/96 342372Kosher #78 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019669 12/03/96 342373Kosher #79 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019670 12/03/96 342374Kosher #80 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019671 12/03/96 342375Kosher #81 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040034 12/03/96 342376Kosher #82 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040035 12/03/96 342377Kosher #83 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040036 12/03/96 342378Kosher #84 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040037 12/03/96 342379Kosher #84 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gita 96-019672 12/03/96
Kosher #85 09/12/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040038 12/03/96 342380Kosher #85 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019673 12/03/96
Kosher #86 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019674 12/03/96 342381Kosher #87 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019675 12/03/96 342382Kosher #88 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019676 12/03/96 342383Kosher #89 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019677 12/03/96 --3 347384~Kosher #90 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019678 12/03/96 Li: 323851CDKosher #91 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019679 12/03/96 r-0. 332386~50Kosher #92 09/12/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019680 12/03/96 93 3*875(~SKosher #93 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040039 12/03/96 0 34a38824[0

Pinal 1996-040040 12/03/96 19 3*389rn#iKosher #94 09/13/96 12/04/96
00Kosher #95 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040041 12/03/96 ~ 342~90 +Kosher #96 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040042 12/03/96 z 34Z391 ~Kosher #97 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040043 12/03/96 » 3463 92 mKosher #97 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019681 12/03/96

Kosher #98  09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040044 12/03/96 342393Kosher #98 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019682 12/03/96
Kosher #99 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019683 12/03/96 342394Kosher #100 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019684 12/03/96 342395Kosher #101 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019685 12/03/96 342396Kosher #102 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019686 _12ZQ3aE__ 342391-_---Kosher #103 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019687 12/03/96 342398Kosher #104 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019688 12/03/96 342399Kosher #105 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019689 12/03/96 342400Kosher #106 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019690 12/03/96 342401Kosher #107 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040045 12/03/96 342402Kosher #108 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040046 12/03/96 342403Kosher # 109 09/ 13 /96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040047 12/03/96 342404 1
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Kosher #110 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040048 12/03/96 342405
Kosher #111 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040049 12/03/96 342406
Kosher #112 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040050 12/03/96 342407
Kosher #112 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019691 12/03/96
Kosher #113 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040051 12/03/96 342408
Kosher #113 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019692 12/03/96
Kosher #114 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019693 12/03/96 342409
Kosher #115 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019694 12/03/96 342410
Kosher #116 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019695 12/03/96 342411
Kosher #117 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019696 12/03/96 342412
Kosher #118 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019697 12/03/96 342413
Kosher #119 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019698 12/03/96 342414
Kosher #120 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019699 12/03/96 342415
Kosher #121 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019700 12/03/96 342416
Kosher #122 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040052 12/03/96 342417
Kosher #123 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040053 12/03/96 342418
Kosher #124 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040054 12/03/96 342419
Kosher #125 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040055 12/03/96 342420
Kosher #126 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040056 12/03/96 342421
Kosher #127 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040057 12/03/96 342422
Kosher #127 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019701 12/03/96
Kosher #128 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040058 12/03/96 1342*23 3
Kosher #128 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019702 12/03/96 73 2
Kosher #129 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019703 12/03/96 r-'342024 ~=0
Kosher #130 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019704 12/03/96 #/42455 21 EKosher #131 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019705 12/03/96 1342486 >-
Kosher #132 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019706 12/03/96 5%34297 , -4 m
Kosher #133 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019707 12/03/96 @42428 2; =
Kosher #134 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019708 12/03/96 E:342499 3
Kosher #135 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019709 12/03/96 >342~0 m
Kosher #136 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019710 12/03/96 342431
Kosher #137 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 96-019711 12/03/96 342432
Kosher #138 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040059 12/03/96 342433
Kosher #139 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040060 12/03/96 342434
Kosher #140 09/13/96 -12/04/96 Pin-
Kosher #141 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040062 12/03/96 342436
Kosher #142 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040063 12/03/96 342437
Kosher #143 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040064 12/03/96 342438
Kosher #144 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040065 12/03/96 342439
Kosher #144 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019712 12/03/96
Kosher #145 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040066 12/03/96 342440 /
Kosher #145 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019713 12/03/96
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Kosher #146 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019714 12/03/96 342441
Kosher #147 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019715 12/03/96 342442
Kosher #148 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019716 12/03/96 342443
Kosher #149 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019717 12/03/96 342444
Kosher #150 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019718 12/03/96 342445
Kosher #151 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019719 12/03/96 342446
Kosher #152 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019720 12/03/96 342447
Kosher #153 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019721 12/03/96 342448
Kosher #154 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019722 12/03/96 342449
Kosher #155 09/13/96 12/04/96 Gita 1996-019723 12/03/96 342450
Kosher #156 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040067 12/03/96 342451
Kosher #157 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040068 12/03/96 342452
Kosher #158 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040069 12/03/96 342453
Kosher #159 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040070 12/03/96 342454
Kosher #160 09/13/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040071 12/03/96 342455
Kosher #161 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040072 12/03/96 342456
Kosher #162 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040073 12/03/96 342457
Kosher #163 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040074 12/03/96 342458 00
Kosher #163 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019724 12/03/96 - J 2& !*
Kosher #164 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040075 12/03/96{ 342459 4
Kosher #164 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019725 12/03/96 z E A,1 30

COD . ...~ i77Kosher #165 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019726 12/03/96 ,< 342460 IS CD
Kosher #166 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019727 12/03/96 >· 34#61 :32
Kosher #167 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019728 12/03/96 E 343*62 gg
Kosher #168 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gita 1996-019729 12/03/96 0 342463 -1
Kosher #169 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019730 12/03/96 5% 342#64 ~
Kosher #170 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019731 12/03/96 341*65 m
Kosher #171 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019732 12/03/96 342466
Kosher #172 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019733 12/03/96 342467
Kosher #173 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019734 12/03/96 342468
Kosher #174 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040076 12/03/96 342469
Kosher #175 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040077 12/03/96 342470
Kosher #176 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040078 12/03/96 342471
Kosher #177 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040079 12/03/96 342472
Kosher #178 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040080 12/03/96 342473
Kosher #179 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040081 12/03/96 342474
Kosher #180 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040082 12/03/96 342475
Kosher #181 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040083 12/03/96 342476
Kosher #182 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040084 12/03/96 342477
Kosher #182 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gita 1996-019735 12/03/96
Kosher #183 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040085 12/03/96 342478 v<
Kosher #183 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019736 12/03/96
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Kosher #184 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gita 1996-019737 12/03/96 342479
Kosher #185 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019738 12/03/96 342480
Kosher #186 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040086 12/03/96 342481
Kosher #187 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040087 12/03/96 342482
Kosher #188 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040088 12/03/96 342483
Kosher #189 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040089 12/03/96 342484
Kosher #190 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040090 12/03/96 342485
Kosher #191 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040091 12/03/96 342486
Kosher #192 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040092 12/03/96 342487
Kosher #193 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040093 12/03/96 342488
Kosher #193 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019739 12/03/96
Kosher #194 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040094 12/03/96 342489
Kosher #194 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019740 12/03/96
Kosher #195 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019741 12/03/96 342490
Kosher #196 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019742 12/03/96 342491
Kosher #197 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040095 12/03/96 342492
Kosher #198 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040096 12/03/96 342493
Kosher #199 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040097 12/03/96 342494
Kosher #200 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040098 12/03/96 342495
Kosher #201 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040099 12/03/96 -,1342426 g
Kosher #202 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040100 12/03/96 5}342~7 IrKosher #203 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040101 12/03/96 !2342828 Z z
Kosher #204 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040102 12/03/96 4342139 (ng
Kosher #205 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040103 12/03/96 4 342680 52 5
Kosher #205 09/14/97 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019743 12/03/96 }s t,/r/7
Kosher #206 09/14/97 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019744 12/03/96 j342~01 520
Kosher #207 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040104 12/03/96 3 342~2 21
Kosher #208 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040105 12/03/96 2342~3 m
Kosher #209 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040106 12/03/96 342504
Kosher #210 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040107 12/03/96 342505
Kosher #211 09/14/96 12/04/96 Pinal 1996-040108 12/03/96 342506
Kosher #211 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019745 12/03/96
Kosher #212 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019746 12/03/96 342507
Kosher #213 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019747 12/03/96 342508
Kosher #214 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019748 12

-Kosher#215-69/14/96  12/04/96 Gila 1996-019749 12/03/96 342510
Kosher #216 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019750 12/03/96 342511
Kosher #217 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019751 12/03/96 342512
Kosher #218 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019752 12/03/96 342513
Kosher #219 09/14/96 12/04/96 Gila 1996-019753 12/03/96 342514-
Kosher #220 06/28/02 07/24/02 Pinal 2002-039180 07/25/02 356448
Kosher #221 06/28/02 07/24/02 Pinal 2002-039181 07/25/02 356449
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Kosher #222 06/28/02 07/24/02 Pinal 2002-039182 07/25/02 356450
Kosher #223 06/28/02 07/24/02 Pinal 2002-039183 07/25/02 356451
Kosher #224 06/28/02 07/24/02 Pinal 2002-039184 07/25/02 356452_J
Kosher #225 09/07/05 10/11/05 Pinal 2005-137450 09/08/05 367050
Kosher #226 09/07/05 10/11/05 Pinal 2005-137451 09/08/05 367051
Kosher #227 09/07/05 10/11/05 Pinal 2005-137449 09/08/05 367052
Kosher #228 09/07/05 10/11/05 Pinal 2005-137448 09/08/05 367053
Kosher #229 09/07/05 10/11/05 Pinal 2005-137447 09/08/05 367054-6

GROUP XII: (Unpatented mining claims situated in Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 13
East and Section 6, Township 1South, Range 14 East, G&SR Mer., Gita County)

Date I)ate Cty Record Date BLM A MC
Claim Name Located Recorded Ctv Dkt Pave Efled  BLM Serial N~z

RJD #1 12/5/97 2/27/98 Gita 1998 2760 3/2/98 349780
RJ[) #2 12/5/97 2/27/98 Gita 1998 2761 3/2/98 349781/
RJD #4 5/17/98 6/5/98 Gila 1998 8633 7/9/98 350~~
I:\FILES\DOCS\CARL10\2606261DOC\FQ9751.DOC
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DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16,2011

-3 1~·gcn

B LM ACD -
r.1 3>

C: /·.430Yjjifed-e ~81_EXIZES~ G-)

Arizona State Office >
Bureau of Land Management (D 4 -43
Attention: Public Room ..> 1 3One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Cr 
277

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Howard and Neal Hawks

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $280.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28*c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1,2011, on behalf of Howard and Neal Hawks. A copy of the Certification
o f Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office js also enclosed herewith.

Please.return-&.date-stamizedeoofthisletter_andtheaffidavitalon LE!1!11!le
receipt for payment to t_hisoffice. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or Marian C. LaLonde with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

o if])1-,2.-«·n 0 4:26-6 6 n_e«- )
Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified  Paralega-

reb

Enc.

c. w/out enc. Howard Hawks
1:\FILES\DOCS\HAWK04\290356\LTR\LO3469. DOC
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After recording, please return to:

Robin Barnes
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 ----
Tucson, AZ 85716 i-n 50

2011 AUG 18

BL.M AZ STAT

fTI
CDXSTATE OF ARIZONA ) m

) SS: ~ 'I:> MACounty of Pima ) N
 U -71

00
CD

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FB ~2 g
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Marian C. LaLonde, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is the agent for the owners of the unpatented placer mining claims
situated in Yavapai County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are of
record in Yavapai County, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of
Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Yavapai County Recds BLM Serial
Claim Name Book Page A MC NO.

HAWKSl 4689 675 397839
HAWKS 2 4689 674 397840/~

The Claims are situated in Section 25, Township 8 North, Range 1 West, 6&SR
Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federa/ Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), the owner has 1
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address ofthe owner ofthe Claims for which this
Certificate is prepared are Howard L. Hawks and Neal H. Hawks, 1044 N. 115th St,,

-OmaharNE-68+5.4:---

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owners for the valuable minerals
contained therein. .



DATED this ly* of August, 2011.

' A
r j

):Vii' V /

Marian C. LaLonlie J

Ir'\
Sworn and subscribed before me thist 6  day of August, 2011, by Marian C.

LaLonde.

i )F 9 0\14€]1'«*71 (- 5 <9 62,·yvi»«f)
------il---i--1----I----Il-$-1-------

Notary Public

I:\FILES\DOCS\HAWK04\290356\LTR\LN2944.DOC
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~~ONCINI McDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 17,2010

Vi-8 Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Arizona Minerals Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $23,240.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behalf of Arizona Minerals, Inc. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Santa Cruz County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Pleasereturn.adate-stamuedcoLofthialetterandtheaffidavitalonwiththe
receilltifor_]laymEnt_tothisoffice. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns

Sincerely,
..-7 r., ~.,9

/ ,/ \) 7 »1
~ <ltrY¥n L.7 1,/ (3,1,Uk«(-<)3 2011 AU

Bl.M AZRobin E. Barnes, CP .1
Certified Paralegal :7 c",9

RECE \ E

c. w/out enc. Fleetwood Koutz (via email) ,· · · -1
Chris Jones (via email) -> 07 CD

1:\FILES\DOCS\AUGU05\251031\LTR\LO3567.DOC

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale Alexandria, VA



After recording, please return to:
John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. CO
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 -O 1-3 r-

CD -50
--

Tucson, AZ 85716 m>Ezz i .4 39
,-7-j

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 2 < - -3 0
) SS: >»CO 4:2

2. r; r.1County of Pirna ) --i-- 1
CD _J -17

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEES (_n CD
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK c- Fll

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Arizona Minerals Inc., a Nevada corporation, the owner
o f the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Santa Cruz County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in Santa Cruz County, and in the
records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file
numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28)(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner of the Claims for which this
Certificate is prepared are Arizona Minerals Inc., c/o Wildcat Silver Corp., 4500 Cherry
Creek South Drive, Denver, CO 80246. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owners for the valuable minerals
contained therein.

1, 1¥\
DATED thisliz day ofAugust, 2011.<

. il-
-i-O -0.-Lacy--

11\Sworn and subscribed before me this k day of August, 2011, by John C. Lacy,
Agent for Arizona Minerals Inc.

./0 C ) 3Col 11 7 El (__) 66 L\, L I -01 0151516!ALat~t
ROBIN E. BARNES ~ Notary Public
Notary Public - Arizona

Pima County
My Commission Expims

February 23, 2014

1



EXHIBIT A
Mining Claims

The following unpatented lode mining claims are situated in the Harshaw MiningDistrict, in Sections 2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15 and 16 (unsurveyed), Township 23 South,Range 16 East, G&SR Mer., Santa Cruz County, Arizona, the names ofwhich, and theplace of recording of their location notices in the Official Records of Santa Cruz Countyand the Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau ofLand Management are as follows:

Santa Cruz County BLM SerialName of Claim Location Date Docket/Page or Fee No. A MC No.

Shell No. 1 01/29/1965 58 135 51409
Shell No. 2 01/29/1965 58 136 514,1.Q==~Shell 2A 05/09/2008 2008-05629 392436 ~Shell 2B 05/12/2008 2008-05630 392dB,L,kfjShell No. 3 01/29/1965 58 137 51411 2
Shell No. 4 01/29/1965 58 138 51412
Shell No. 5 01/29/1965 58 139 51413
Shell No. 6 01/28/1965 58 140 51414
Shell No. 7 01/28/1965 58 141 51415
Shell No. 8 01/28/1965 58 142 51416
Shell No. 9 01/29/1965 58 143 51417
Shell No. 10 01/29/1965 58 ' 144 51418
Shell No. 11 01/28/1965 58 145 51419
Shell No. 12 01/28/1965 58 146 51420
Shell No. 13 01/29/1965 58 147 51421
Shell No. 14 01/29/1965 58 148 51422
Shell No. 15 01/28/1965 58 149 51423
Shell No. 16 01/28/1965 58 150 51424Shell No. 17 01/28/1965 58 151 51425

2611 AUG
Dul A Ze 

1- FICE

Shell No. 18 01/28/1965 58 152 51426
Shell No. 19 01/28/1965 58 153 514*7 ,

RE§ F L

Shell No. 20 01/28/1965 58 154 _5128-5 NLShell 21 12/21/2006 2007-01462 376997 1, rHARShell 22 12/21/2006 2007-01463 37»98 u - CD 3
Shell 23 12/21/2006 2007-01464 376999 ' V' '
Shell 24 , 9/15/2008 2008-11346 394954 .----Shell-25- -1-20290006------2009=6+465--
Shell 26 12/29/2006 2007-01466 377001
Shell 27 12/29/2006 2007-01467 377002
Shell 28 01/02/2007 2007-01468 377003
Shell 29 01/02/2007 2007-01469 377004
Shell 30 01/02/2007 2007-01470 377005 4
Shell 31B 05/15/2008 2008-05631 -3924387---Amended 07/22/2008 2008-07616

2



Santa Cruz County BLM Serial
Name of Claim Location Date Docket/Page or Fee No. A MC No.

Shell 32 01/02/2007 2007-01472 377007
Shell 33 01/04/2007 2007-01473 377008
Shell 34 01/04/2007 2007-01474 377009
Shell 35 12/21/2007 2007-01475 377010
She1136 12/21/2006 2007-01476 377011
Shell 37 12/21/2006 2007-01477 377012
She1138 12/22/2006 2007-01478 377013
Shell 39 12/22/2006 2007-01479 377014
Shell 40 12/22/2006 2007-01480 377015
She1141 12/22/2006 2007-01481 377016
Shell 42 12/22/2006 2007-01482 377017
Shell 43 12/22/2006 2007-01483 377018 1'

Shell No. 44 07/27/1967 81 212 51462 -,
Shell No. 45 07/27/1967 81 213 51453 2

B L.M A

Shell No. 46 07/27/1967 81 214 51454 1 r J 3:53
1-, 1Shell No. 47 07/27/1967 81 215 51453 --- SO

Shell No. 48 07/27/1967 81 216 51456 CO . 4 ri
Shell No. 49 07/27/1967 81 217 51457 J ~ rn Ri:- 1 C C-J

0 _3Shell 51 12/29/2006 2007-01484 377019 " 2
UlShell 52 12/29/2006 2007-01485 377030 -_i £71

Shell 53 12/29/2006 2007-01486 377021
Shell 54 01/02/2007 2007-01487 377022
She1155 01/02/2007 2007-01488 377023
Shell 56 01/02/2007 2007-01489 377024
Shell 57 01/02/2007 2007-01490 377025
Shell 58 01/02/2007 2007-01491 377026
Shell 59 01/04/2007 2007-01492 377027
Shell 60 01/04/2007 2007-01493 377028
Shell 61 01/04/2007 2007-01494 377029
Shell 62 01/04/2007 2007-01495 377030
Shell 63 01/04/2007 2007-01496 377031
Shell 64 01/04/2007 2007-01497 377032
Shell 65 01/02/2007 2007-01498 377033

--Shel~-66------0-1/02/2007~-2007=01-499- 377034-
Shell 67 01/02/2007 2007-01500 377035
Shell 68 01/02/2007 2007-01501 377036
Shell 69 12/22/2006 2007-01502 377037
Shell 70 12/22/2006 2007-01530 377038
Shell 71 12/22/2006 2007-01504 377039
Shell 72 12/22/2006 2007-01505 _377040_4
She1173 04/24/2007 2007-08110 383320

3



Santa Cruz County BLM SerialName of Claim Location Date Fee Number A MC No.

Shell 74 04/24/2007 2007-08111 383321Shell 75 04/24/2007 2007-08112 383322Shell 76 04/24/2007 2007-08113 383323
Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05484

Shell 77 04/24/2007 2007-08114 383324
Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05485

Shell 78 04/24/2007 2007-08115 383325Shell 79 04/24/2007 2007-08116 383326Shell 80 04/24/2007 2007-08117 383327Shell 81 04/24/2007 2007-08118 383328Shell 82 05/21/2007 2007-08119 383329
Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05486

Shell 83 05/21/2007 2007-08120 383330
Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05487

Shell 84 05/21/2007 2007-08121 383331
Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05488

Shell 85 05/21/2007 2007-08122 383332Shell 86 05/21/2007 2007-08123 383303
Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05489 0-3 -

201

Shell 87 05/21/2008 2007-08124 383334 m

BLM
AZ SShell 88 05/21/2007 2007-08125 383035 2 -2mAmended 05/07/2008 2008-05490 :07. CO 5-4 IEShell 89 05/21/2007 2007-08126 383336 3, Fnm

Shell 90 05/21/2007 2007-08127 383~7 - n00

Amended 05/07/2008 2005-05491 1 4 -4
--

Shell 91 05/21/2007 2007-08128 383338 -~ rn
cn CD

Shell 92 05/17/2007 2007-08129 383339
Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05492

Shell 93 05/17/2007 2007-08130 383340
Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05493

Shell 94 05/17/2007 2007-08131 383341
Shell 95 05/17/2007 2007-08132 383342

Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05494
Shell 96 05/17/2007 2007-08133 383343Shell 97 05/17/2007 2007-08134 383344

Amended---05/06190*-----2008=05-495-
Shell 98 05/16/2007 2007-08135 383345

Amended 05/06/200808 2008-05496
Shell 99 05/16/2007 2007-08136 383346Shell 100 05/16/2007 2007-08137 383347Shell 101 05/16/2007 2007-08138 383348

Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05497
Shell 102 04/24/2007 2007-08139 383349 /
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Santa Cruz County BLM Serial
Name of Claim Location Date Fee Number A MC No.

Shell 103 04/24/2007 2007-08140 383350
Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05498

Shell 104 04/24/2007 2007-08141 383351
Shell 105 04/24/2007 2007-08142 383352

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05499
Shell 106 04/24/2007 2007-08143 383353

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05500
Shell 107 04/24/2007 2007-08144 383354

Amended 04/30/2008 2008/05501
Shell 108 04/24/2007 2007-08145 383355

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05502
Shell 109 04/24/2007 2007-08146 383356

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05503
Shell 110 04/24/2007 2007-08147 383357
Shell 111 04/24/2007 2007-08148 383358

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05504
Shell 112 04/26/2007 2007-08149 383,359 ro 22Shell 113 04/26/2007 2007-08150 383160 S z

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05505 ''1 ;r= .)
C~ 6.1 30Shell 114 04/26/2007 2007-08151 383,361 al (4317

,CD
Shell 115 04/26/2007 2007-08152 38*62 3 5!IlAmended 04/30/2008 2008-05506 42 1> ; ~'Sm
Shell 116 04/26/2007 2007-08153 383163 - 9 C
Shell 117 04/26/2007 2007-08154 385364 4 41

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05507 cn CD--3 
IrlShell 118 05/07/2007 2007-08155 383365

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05508
Shell 119 05/07/2007 2007-08156 383366

Amended 04/30/2008 2008-05509
Shell 120 05/07/2007 2007-08157 383367
Shell 121 05/07/2007 2007-08158 383368

Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05510
Shell 122 05/07/2007 2007-08159 383369
Shell 123 05/07/2007 2007-08160 383370

Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05511
--Shel~12*------0500W2009-----2009=08+6t--------38337t----

Shell 125 05/07/2007 2007-08162 383372
Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05512

Shell 126 05/11/2007 2007-08163 383373
Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05513

Shell 127 05/11/2007 2007-08164 383374
Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05514

Shell 128 05/11/2007 2007-08165 383375 /
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Santa Cruz County BLM Serial
Name of Claim Location Date Fee Number A MC No.

Shell 129 05/11/2007 2007-08166 383376
Amended 05/05/2008 2008-05515

Shell 130 05/11/2007 2007-08167 383377
Shell 131 05/11/2007 2007-08168 383378

Amended 05/01/2008 2008-05516
Shell 132 05/11/2007 2007-08169 383379
Shell 133 05/11/2007 2007-08170 383380

Amended 05/01/2008 2008-05517
Shell 134 05/14/2007 2007-08171 383381
Shell 135 05/14/2007 2007-08172 383382

Amended 05/01/2008 2008/05518
Shell 136 05/23/2007 2007-08173 383383

Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05519
Shell 137 05/23/2007 2007-08174 383384
Shell 138 05/23/2007 2007-08175 383385
Shell 139 05/23/2007 2007-08176 384386,#
Shell 140 05/18/2007 2007-08177 3~3875

Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05520 :17 20-

BL.MAZ STAi

CZShell 141 05/18/2007 2007-08178 383388al
Amended 05/07/2008 2008-05521

Shell 142 05/16/2007 2007-08179 3~8903 4<- 3:, mr-nAmended 05/06/2008 2008-05522 N ,-00
Shell 143 05/16/2007 2007-08180 36#3904 E
Shell 144 05/16/2007 2007-08181 30391 5 A

Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05523
Shell 145 05/16/2007 2007-08182 383392

Amended 05/06/2008 2008-05524
Shell 146 05/14/2007 2007-08183 383393

Amended 05/01/2008 2008-05525
Shell 147 05/14/2007 2007-08184 383394
Shell 148 05/14/2007 2007-08185 383395

Amended 05/01/2008 2008-05526
Shell 149 05/14/2007 2007-08186 383396 /

-Amended 05/01/2008 2008-05527
Shell 150 05/21/2008 2008-05632 392439 J

-----------Amended---9702*a008--1----2008=076/- -
Shell 151 09/15/2008 2008-11347 394955
Shell 152 09/15/2008 2008-11348 394956
Shell 153 09/15/2008 2008-11349 394957
Shell 154 09/15/2008 2008-11350 394958
Shell 155 09/15/2008 2008-11351 394959
Shell 156 09/15/2008 2008-11352 394960
Shell 157 09/15/2008 2008-11353 394961

6



Santa Cruz County BLM Serial
Name of Claim Location Date Fee Number A MC No.

Shell 158 09/14/2008 2008-11354 394962
Shell 159 09/14/2008 2008-11355 394963
Shell 160 09/14/2008 2008-11356 394964
Shell 161 09/14/2008 2008-11357 394965
Shell 162 09/14/2008 2008-11358 394966
Shell 163 09/14/2008 2008-11359 394967
Shell 164 09/14/2008 2008-11360 394968
Shell 165 09/14/2008 2008-11361 394969

I:\FILES\DOCS\AUGU05\251 031\DOC\LN0836.DOC

Fl

3-1 e=) 5-
0 3>

-11 
;FIX. ARIZ

1-71 >'- :.4,17,/ in

CO

'rn
> c r)

CD 4

,Tli 
FFIC

--> 07
-1 t-1-1

7



.

Santa Cruz County BLM Serial
Name of Claim Location Date Fee Number A MC No.

Shell 158 09/14/2008 2008-11354 394962
Shell 159 09/14/2008 2008-11355 39496«
Shell 160 09/ 14/2008 2008- 11356 -<-394964
Shell 161 09/14/2008 2008-11357 394965Shell 162 09/14/2008 2008-11358 394966
Shell 163 09/14/2008 2008- 9 394967
Shell 164 09/14/2008 2 0 -11360 394968
Shell 165 09/14/2008 2008-11361 394969
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.

DECONCINI McDoNAL[) YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 16,2011

Yia_Federal Express
Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Thirstystone Resources, Inc. 1

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $280.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behal f of Thirstystone Resources, Inc. A copy of the
Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Navajo County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Pleasereturna_date-stailluedco Lofthisletter.andthe_a!1]flavits_alon_withthe
reefillt for payment to this_officie. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

../0 0 0 0 m
i '1 6*rn (_, I , 3.,t vvn.<~D

 :-I

Robin E. Barnes, CP >
Certified Paralegal cn

45
 2
4 

L

. CO-reb
171

RECEIvElA > .-7 (_,
Enc. E, 4 -M

cn 35
_J Fric. w/out enc. Laurie Leahy

Carl White

1:\FILES\DOCS\DESE()6\960505\LTR\LO3492.DOC
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After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 =~
Tucson, AZ 85716 -U) ..=.*

Bl.M AZ 
AT 

OFFICE

02 1-

STATE OF TEXAS ) > a
73) SS:

County of Cook ) o u
.*. crl

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE -J
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Laurie Leahy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Thirstystone Resources, Inc., the owner ofthe
following described unpatented placer mining claims situated in Navajo County, Arizona
(the "Claims"), the location notices of which are ofrecord in said county, and in the
records of the Arizona State 0 ffice o f the Bureau o f Land Management under the file
numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Document No. A MC No.

NIZ #3 1998-6151 350123 /
THT #1 1999-11101 352178 /

The NIZ #3 claim is situated in the Southwest Quarter of Section 22, Township 12 North,
Range 20 East and the THT #1 claim is situated in the Northwest Quarter of Section 28,
Township 12 North, Range 20 East, all in the Gila and Salt River Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Thirstystone Resources, Inc., c/o RAF Industries, Inc., One Pitcairn Place,
165 Township Line Road, Suite 2100, Jenkintown, PA 19046.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.



637+-ADATED this / day of August, 2011.

Laurie Leahy

Sworn and subscribed before me this 94 bday of August, 2011, by Laurie Leahy,
Agent for Thirstystone Resources, Inc.

r

1,7 0> - 3. 413Notary Public
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¢ tUttoNCINI McDONALD YETWIN & LACY.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
rbarnes@dmyl.com 

(520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (Fax)
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

WWW. DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 15, 2011

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Redstone Resources Corporation

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $22,960.00 as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1, 2011, on behalf of Redstone Resources Cor*oration. A copy of the
Certification o f Payment o f Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit o f Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Yavapai Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavit alone with til
receipt for pavment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact
me or John Lacy with any questions or concerns

Sincerely,

x0 (D . e £2
/00-¥14 0 - 1 ~26©n~\A«-1.J rn

--3 r-' r-Robin E. Barnes, CP -2 -r 52 Z-

Certified Paralegal
- C N %

- 63

---------mr----------
'·r• co 32 !77

f<'7 i rr ;Enc. I l 4 -.3, Cl
c. w/out enc. Gary Davis (via email) -,1-n

--07 4-0
1:\FILES\DOCS\REDS01\291366\LTR\LO3578.DOC rn
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After recording, please return to:

Robin E. Barnes
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 -7 Eg

Bl. 1 ATucson, AZ 85716 F .3 -

N n
. - 6'1

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss: D> CO

County of Pima )
CD 23

'D _J -rl

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEEd cri ~
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK -' il

Marian C. LaLonde, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Redstone Resources Corporation, a Nevada
corporation, owner o f the unpatented lode mining claims and millsites situated in
Yavapai County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in
said county, and in the records o f the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land
Management under the file numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2011. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice o f intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Redstone Resources Corporation, 10920 W. Alameda Ave., Ste. 207,
Lakewood CO 80226. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein and the millsites for uses related to the mining claims.

DATED this i 6 141ay ofAugust, 2011.

A /1 1 1. v '--0, Ll- ,
Marian C. LaLon e

Sworn and subscribe to before me this 1 6 day of August, 2011, by Marian C.
LaLonde, Agent for Redstone Resources Corpgatipn.

\OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBIN E , BARNES ,

 

'-<6+FYVI G./ C~CLYVU/.
Notary Public - Arizona .

Pima County Notary Public
~ My Commission Expires

February 23, 2014
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims situated in the Walnut GroveMining District, Yavapai County, Arizona, the location notices of which are of record inthe office o f the Recorder of Yavapai County, Arizona and the Arizona State office o f theBureau of Land Management as follows:

Book of Official Page AMC LocationName of Claim Records Number Number 1)ateMistake Fraction No. 1 761 114 75989 6-21-1972Mistake Fraction No. 2 761 115 75990 6-20-1972Mistake No. 1 761 116 75991 6-20-1972Mistake No. 2 761 117 75992 6-20-1972Mistake No. 3 761 118 75993 6-20-1972Mistake No. 4 761 119 75994 6-20-1972Mistake No. 5 761 120 75995 6-20-1972Mistake No. 6 761 121 75996 6-21-1972Mistake No. 7 761 122 75997 6-21-1972Mistake No. 8 761 123 75998 6-21-1972Mistake No . 9 761 124 _75994  6-21 - 182Mistake No. 10 761 125 76000 71 $21-1~Mistake No. 11 761 126 76001 Ng ~1-1*Mistake No. 12 761 127 76002 15 *1-19#gMistake No. 13 761 128 76003 j< 6-21-193*1Mistake No. 14 761 129 76004 2 651-19322Mistake No. 15 761 130 76005 S *21-1©EMistake No. 16 761 131 76006 2 ~21-198Mistake No. 17 761 132 76007 5 621-1972Mistake No. 18 761 133 76008 6=51-1972The Last Mistake 761 134 760094 6-21-1972Lois No. 1 464 551 -73979 9-01-1967Lois No. 2 464 552 75980 9-01-1967Lois No. 3 464 553 75981 9-01-1967Lois No. 4 464 554 75982 9-01-1967Lois No. 5 464 555 75983 9-01-1967Lois No. 6 464 556 75984 9-01-1967Lois No. 17 464 557 75985 9-01-1967Lois No. 18 464 558 75986 9-01-1967Lois_No49- ------464---559----95987-- 9=01=1967-Lois No. 20 464 560 - 159_88_C 9-01-1967Zonia No. 2 1358 591-592 124258 1-30-1981Zonia No. 5 1358 593-594 124259 1-30-1981Zonia No. 6 1358 595-596 124260 1-30-1981Zonia No. 7 1358 597-598 124261 1-30-1981Zonia No. 8 1358 599-600 124262 1-30-1981Zonia No. 9 1358 601-602 124263 1-30-1981Zonia No. 10 1358 603-604 124264 1-30-1981
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Book of Official Page AMC Location
Name of Claim Records Number Number Date
Zonia No. 11 1358 605-606 124265 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 14 1358 607-608 124266 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 15 1358 609-610 124267 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 16 1358 611-612 124268 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 17 1358 613-614 124269 1-30-1981
Zonia N6. 18 1358 615-616 124270 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 19 1358 617-618 124271 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 20 1358 619-620 124272 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 21 1358 621-622 124273 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 22 1358 623-624 124274 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 23 1358 625-626 124275 1-30-1981
Zonia No. 24 1358 627-628 124276_4 1-30-1981
Copper King No. 1 4765 431 402403 9-01-2010
Copper King No. 2 4763 433 402404 9-01-2010
Copper King No. 3 4765 432 402405 1 9-01 -2010
Copper King No. 4 1358 639-640 124282 _ 1-30-19812

7 NScott No. 1 1358 641-642 124283 12 1-32198iK
Scott No. 2 1358 643-644 124284 H 1-»198¤
Copper Bar No. 2 1358 645-646 124283-Ef -: 1-*1981,0 R
Triad No. 1 3739 235 353382 f- 2-449200{)2 T
Triad No. 2 3739 234 353383.45 2-16-20004 ~
Triad No. 3 3739 233 35338164~ 2-1*20060

CD -n:. 4 -ri
Copper Crown No. 1 147 155 /776047 39-1093~
Copper Crown No. 2 147 156 ~ 76048 9-19-1938
Copper Crown No. 3 147 157 ( 76049 9-19-1938
Copper Crown No. 4 151 331 ) 76050 7-02-1942
Copper Crown No. 5 151 332 ~ 76051 7-02-1942
Copper Crown No. 6 151 333 ~ 76052 7-02-1942
Copper Crown No. 7 151 334 ~ 76053 7-02-1942
Copper Crown No. 8 151 335 ~ 760544- 7-02-1942
Gold Crown 159 400 -~f®@__2~ 12-3-1951

--1--

Copper Crown No. 9 55 111 76055 J 6-01-1955
Copper Crown No. 10 7 186 76056 7-14-1952
Copper Crown No. 12 55 112 76057 6-01-1955
Copper Crown 13 560 929 76058 7-23-1969

e.
Copper Crown No. 15 64 179 76060 12-12-1955
Copper Crown No. 16 64 180 76061 12-12-1955
Copper Crown No. 17 64 181 76062 12-12-1955
Copper Crown No. 18 68 385 76063 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 19 68 386 76064 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 20 68 387 76065 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 21 68 388 76066 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 22 68 389 760674 2-07-1956
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Book of Official Page AMC Location
Name of Claim Records Number Number I)ate

Copper Crown No. 23 68 390 76068 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 24 68 391 76069 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 25 68 392 76070 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 26 68 393 76071 2-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 27 83 74 76072 8-11-1956
Copper Crown No. 28 73 402 76073 3-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 29 73 403 76074 3-07-1956
Copper Crown N6.30 73 404 76075 3-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 31 73 405 76076 3-07-1956
Copper Crown No. 32 83 75 76077 8-11-1956
Copper Crown No. 33 112 374 76078 9-01-1957
Copper Crown No. 34 112 375 76079 9-01-1957
Copper Crown No. 35 112 376 76080 9-01-1957
Copper Crown No. 36 560 930 76081 7-20-1969
Copper Crown No. 37 560 931 76082 7-20-1969
Copper Crown No. 38 560 932 76083 7-21-1969
Copper Crown No. 39 560 933 76084 7-21-1969
Copper Crown No. 40 560 934 76085 7-20-1968
Copper Crown No. 41 560 935 76086 3 7-3-19@
Copper Crown No. 42 560 936 76087 R 72-1969
Copper Crown No. 43 560 937 76088 -3 7-Z-196~
Copper Crown No. 44 560 938 76089 f< 7-22-1962 A
Copper Crown No. 45 560 939 76090 3 735-19692
Copper Crown No. 46 560 940 76091 ki 712-194d ~
Copper Crown No. 47 560 941 76092 52 743-1941
Copper Crown No. 48 560 942 76093 3 743-1969
Copper Crown No. 49 560 943 76094 7-Zi-190
Copper Crown No. 50 560 944 76095 , 7-23-1969
Copper Crown No. 51 560 945 76096v' 7-23-1969

Amended 706 403 .--
Copper Crown # 52 4551 245 386616-E_ 9-01-2007
Copper Crown No. 53 1484 185 18844221 9-08-1982
N-30 3798 672 354858 10-04-2000
N-31 3798- 671 354859 10-04-2000
N-32 3798 670 354860 10-05-2000
N-34 3798 . 669 354861 10-04-2000

-------:Ras----------899%------66*---354%€Z---n-5--
N-36 3798 667 354863 10-05-2000
N-37 3798 666 354864 10-05-2000
N-38 3798 665 354865 11-06-2000
N-39 3798 664 354866 11-06-2000
N-40 3798 663 3548674 11-06-2000
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Book of Page AMC Location
Name of Claim Official Number Number Date

Records
Redstone Fraction No. 2 4724 172 399303 2-17-2010
Redstone Fraction No. 3 4724 173 399304 4' 2-17-2010

Zonia Millsite No. 1 4774 20 403038 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 7 4774 21 403039 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 8 4774 22 403040 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 9 4774 23 403041 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 10 4774 24 403042 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 11 4774 25 403043 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 17 4774 26 403044 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 18 4774 27 403045 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 19 4774 28 403046 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 20 4774 29 403047 9-01-2010
Zonia Millsite No. 33 4774 30 403048 ..., ~01-*210
Zonia Millsite No. 34 4774 31 403049:15 *01-21310
Zonia Millsite No. 35 4774 32 403050 M »01-*QJ
Zonia Millsite No. 36 4774 33 403051 2-~, 9501-20)15E
Zonia Millsite No. 40 4774 34 403052 5 8301-2*11
Zonia Millsite No. 41 4774 35 403053 46 9-01-2*#1
Zonia Millsite No. 42 4774 36 403054 33 £01-289
Zonia Millsite No. 44 4774 37 403055 @ 9201-2~0
Zonia Millsite No. 45 4774 38 403056 > Sol-*O
Zonia Millsite No. 57 4774 39 403057/ 9-01-2010

----1-----i--

Redstone #1 4795 339 405085 11-19-2010
Redstone #2 4795 340 405086 11-19-2010
Redstone #3 4795 341 405087 11-19-2010
Redstone #4 4795 342 405088 11-19-2010
Redstone #5 4795 343 405089 11-19-2010
Redstone #6 4795 344 405090 11-19-2010
Redstone #7 4795 345 405091 11-19-2010
Redstone #8 4795 346 405092 11-19-2010
Redstone #9 4795 347 405093 11-19-2010
Redstone #10 4795 348 405094 11-19-2010
Redstone #11 4795 349 405095 11-19-2010

-1-1-19-2610-
Redstone #13 4795 351 405097 11-19-2010
Redstone #14 4795 352 405098 11-19-2010
Redstone #15 4795 353 405099 12-02-2010
Redstone #16 4795 354 405100 12-02-2010
Redstone #17 4795 355 405101 12-02-2010
Redstone #18 4795 356 405102 12-02-2010
Redstone #19 4795 357 405103/ 12-02-2010

I:\FILES\DOCS\REDS01\291366\DOC\LN5235.DOC
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FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) Page 1 of 1

From: (520) 322-5000 Origin ID: TUSA r. 3-2.- Ship Date: 16AUG11
Laurie Andersen re[I G>Z® ActWgt 1.0 LB
DeConcini Law Film
 ~ CAD: 5333594JINET3180

2525 East Broadway
Suite 200 Delivery Address Bar Code
Tucson, AZ 85716

J11201 104290225 Illillilillillilillillillillillillillilillillilliticillillillillili illilillill'1111
SHIP TO: (520) 322-5000 BILL SENDER Ref# #123123/REB
Arizona State Office Invoice #

PO #Bureau of Land Management Dept #
One North Central Ave., #800
Attn: Public Room
Phoenix, AZ 85004

WED - 17 AUG Al
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

TRK# 7950 8758 2244

85004
AZ·USXH ZSYA PHX

50FG1/EEE7/F5F4

Mi'i i. ntin.

Warning: Us · ' tir " 41 · ··' lj, wi 'oy of tr -Inh. kir shipping purposes. 1% fraildlitent and could
i.·sultinaddi, cir . - ..itili 1.-tion jit ninnbeL
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to tile service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.corn.FedEx will not be
responsible for any claim In excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss. damage, delay, non-delivery,misdellvery,or misinformation, unless
you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found In the current FedEx Service
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEI for any loss, including Intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income Interest, profit, attorney's fees,
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special ts limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value.
Recovery cannot exceed aclual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500. e.g. jewelry, predous metals, negotiable
Instruments and other items listed In our ServiceGuide. Written dalms must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

httne·//www fpripx c.nmkhinning/RhinAction.handle?method=doContinue 8/16/2011



4".

Align top of FedEx Express Shipping Label here.

\ jiFedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) Page 1 of 1 \%14
From: (520) 322-5000 Origin ID: TUSA IT_-5~L_ Ship Date: 16AUG11Laurie  Andersen reUSZZ. Acf## 1.0  LB

%~S////////// //
DeConchi Lawli,m E,11= CAD: 533359*NEr31802525 Easteroadway
Suto 200 Delivery Address Bar Codahs<AZS716

4 1120[1042%75 mi'HI~Inm~MiSHIP TO. (526) 322·5000 BILL SENDER Ref# #123123/REBArizona State Office Invoico#
PO#Bureau of Land Management Dept#One North Central Ave., #800

/7917>*,

Attn: Public Room

Sender: Please seal before shipping.

Phoenix, AZ 85004
WED - 17 AUG Al

TRK# 7950 8758 2244 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

85004 \~ XH ZSYA 21)5 j ipPHX \S \11111111111111111111111111111111111111 lilli ,* 4*~AIZZW58*4 «N.-e\5\

5[IFGUEES*94

~A(1346,0610 - ~~~~;~6~S~~sh*men*go~

Align,bottom of Peel and Stick Airbill or Pouch here.

«~ » ~ _+ ,**,g»*st.- r***##-~· .-i-<=«*j«-Sdij-:-4 .~~~.f.6~{%<1{ Ftf««fj-, »g:-»Gv-#%-·-~-« ~:·.---



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2408397
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2483693
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2011

CUSTOMER:

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
L_JITUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

1----1[-TNIT-lr---i1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11 TOTAL I

1 |11.00 1~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |~MAINT-896~ - n/a - 125440.0011 1~CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 Eu=MOUNT-:140.00EllfOSTMARKE~:IN/A--34
EIT~~~TYPE:IEHECKII~RECERED:1108/18/2011-El

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 EAST BROADWAY STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716 US

2 EEIAMOUNT:1~23240.00]IEOSTMARKED:1168/16/251131

NAME: ARIZONA MINERALS INC
4500 CHERRY CRK SO DR STE 1040
DENVER CO 80246 US

3 ~AMOUNT:~69160.00IIESTMARKED:1108/1612011--1 4
I

NAME: CARLOTA COPPER COMPANY
PO BOX 1009
MIAMI AZ 85539 US

Ir-----1 -1



CHECK NO:11-~42-66 __ _ _
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC

2525 E BROADWAY STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716 US

-TYPE:CHEEKRECERED:0~1-E2-011-1 1

NAME: HAWKS, HOWARD L
11398 PACIFIC STREET
OMAHA NE 68154 US

6 [~~~-AMOUNT: 4486.061POSTMARKED: 108/16/20-11-1 J

1------TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 16*142911

NAME: CDO RANCHING & DEVELOPMENT LP
PO BOX 689
85623 US

7 E----AMOUNT: 14760.60 POSTMARKED: 108/16/20114

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168f18/2611

NAME: RANCHO SECO LLC
HC 65 BOX 6335
AMADO AZ 85645 US

8 1----AMOUNT: 1140.66 POSTMARKED:1168/16/2611--14

--TYPE: CHEEr--------IF--~CERED:1108/18/2011-1

NAME: WILLIAMS, WENDY L
1580 PENDLETON DR
RIO RICO AZ 85648 US

9-AMOUNT: 1280.66 POSTMARKED: 108/16/2611

--TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:1108/18/20111

1--~EEF~IBEir---------------------1
NAME: THIRSTYSTONE RESOURCES INC

PO BOX 1638
GAINESVILLE TX 76241 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.



. 4. ,-1/21 3 69569-)
6 65 9025

After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716 71

SE!(D cl

B L. M ,6 1ill 3- -STATE OF ARIZONA ) 25 C= >,y
) SS: 2 CD

LU
County of Pima ) 3 0

343 - 2=1.<
3>

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE S CD 0
_3 71

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORI* -Fr 221
-In- CDrn

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., a Texas limited
partnership, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated
in Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location
notices of which are o f record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 395642
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644 1
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 395646
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 2005-157787 368222
CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
CAROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224
CAROLITA #18 2005-157790 368225
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226
CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 318.9 CLAIMS 3 3

AMOUNT ' -~ZER]m)

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER » PS£EWI,10. - 1/.1 ' ' tn
SEP 1 9 2010 INIT. _ d_UL-

** BLM-ASO**



Cty Recds BLM Serial
Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229
CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230
CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231
CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234
CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236
CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237
CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238
CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and the
Northwest Quarter o f Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13
and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, 6&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), the owner has
paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2010. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of annual assessment work
or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner o f Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared is CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 26 Aday ofAugust, 2010.

~ t?X_-42 BL M AJohn C. Lacy o
CD1 f h in z 2'4 30

1-7Sworn and subscribed before me this £6 day of August, 2010, by .161ln CT]Lacy/1 n3.. l.u
0

OFFICIAL SEAL nROBIN E. BARNES NotaryfublicmvNotary Public - Arizona
Pima County 1:\FILES\DOCS\SPACO I \900934\DOC\KE592~BOC -9 CDco mMy Commission Expires

February 23, 2014



~1~ONCINI McDoNALD YETWIN & L~ ~
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIC)N

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

1 VO DFCON(INI (1901- 1986) 73 IO N. 1(,11-1 51 RFFI, SUIFF 11()
DENISE M. BAINION MARIAN C. LALON[)F 1'11(}INIA \Rl/( :NA 11',1)2(1
jOHN C f BARRII'l MARK I-) 1.AMMERS 11~(12) 2112·' Se)()
IEANNE 111 L. iii€kNER LISA SCHRINER [.EWIS FAX· (602) 282-052{)
\LICE W, (.ALLISON MATTHEW I. MANSFIELD
MICHAEL A. CORDIER NANCY J. MARCI-1 il) WESI MIR(-11 -\VINUL

BARRY M. C(.)R[Y JOHN R. MCDONALD FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86(}01

DENNIS DECONCINI IAREDG. PARKER (928) 214-0466

\NI)REWY IRWIN ALYCE L. PENNINGTON FAX: (928)214-6212

51-1 ELION L. FREEMAN JOHN C  RICHARDSON
HEATHER K. GAINES IRA M. SCHWARTZ f,909 1 Al,·\IN V

PEIER B.Col_DMAN LIS,\ANNESMITH SCOT TSDAI.[-, ARIZONA 85251

NATHAN B. 1-IANNAH SPENCER A. SM I /1-1 1-180) 39-3100

IVA S. 1-11RSCI-1 SESALY O. STAMPS FAX: (480) 198-3101

LAWRENCE D. HIRSCH GARY F. URMAN
JAMES A. IUTRY MICHAEL R. URMAN 168() DUKE STREET, rl [IRD FLOOR

KRIS I EN H . K I 01 Z RICHARD M.YETWIN ALEXAN[-)RIA, VA 22314

IOHN C, LACY 1703) 838-6200
FAX: (202} 315-3600

BARRON & POLK, P.L.L.C. - OF COUNSEL August 26,2010
IOHN H. BARRON, Ill

MY M. POLK Eyvw . ( 1 e l o n L i ll I I l l l l  ) 11,11 ( j .0 J i l l

BARRETT L. KIME - OF COUNSEL PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
SARA J. VANCE - OF COUNSEL rbarnes@dmyl.com

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Ylaintenance Fee; CDO Ranching & Development L.P.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,480, as payment of the claini
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 ( June 29 , 2009), for the assessment year
beginning September 1,2010, on behalf of CDO Ranching & Development L.P. A copy of the
Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Pleaseretum-adate-stamned-comlof_thisletterandtheaffidavit-along_withthe_[eceibr
payment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to con*ct IN or tehn

CD CD
Lacy with any questions or concerns. >

12 CD rn
Sincerely, -b LJ :52 rl-103> -!. f- Kal>3 ES 1 j a~vu-4 > OC

in Fl

52 ",1 IN
Robin E. Barnes, CP -
Certified Paralegal co m

rb
1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC.01 \900934\LTR\KG7783.DOC



. Redipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2208469
Phone:

Transaction #: 2278523
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2010

CUSTOMER:
JOHN LACY UTEh
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US /L'\ SEP 1 9 2010

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII 1I PRICE ~ 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I

1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ||PYMNT (32) ~ - n/a - ~ 4480.00
RECEIVED 12011
CASES: AMC395637/$4480.00 1____31__1

r------TOTAL:Siymili®

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:14486.00------l[POSTMARKED]IN/Al

-TYPE: ICHECK 11-RECEIVED:1169/02/26161
1--CHEEKNO: 3486

NAME: LACY, JOHN
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/2/2010



DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

( 520 ) 322 - 5000 • ( 520 ) 322 - 5585 ( Fax ) Rd, 36 93 01
[ VO DECONCINI 11901 · 1986 ) 4171 0 . 355837

DENISE M. BAINTON LISA SCHRINER LEWIS 7310N. 1(,TH STREET, SUITE 330JOHN C. E, BARRETT NANCY I. MARCH 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85U20ALICE W. CALLISON JOHN R. MCDONALD (602) 282-0500MICHAEL A. CORDIER BRED G. PARKER 

FAX: (602) 282-0520BARRY M  COREY AMY R. PATTON
DENNIS DECONCINI ALYCE L. PENNINGTON 14 WEST BIRCH AVENUE

FLAGNIAFF. ARIZONA 86001
1NDREWY FRWIN IOHN C. RICHARDSON

<928) 114-04416
SHELION L. FREEMAN DAVID V. SANDERSON

FAX: (928) 214-6212
HEATHER K. GAINES IRA M SCHWARTZ
NAIMAN B HANNAH LISA ANNE SMITH
LAWRENCE D. HIRSCH SPENCER A. SMITH 1680 DUKE STREET, FIFTH FLOORJAMES A. IUTRY SESALY O. STAMPS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314KRISTEN 8. KLOIZ GARY F. URMAN (703) 838-6200JOHN C. LACY MICHAEL R. URMAN FAX: (202> 315-3600MARIAN C, 1.ALONDE WAYNE E. YEHLING
MARK D. LAMMERS RICHARD M. YETWIN

BARRON & POLK, P. L.L.C. - OFCOUNSEL August 26,2009 www.deconcinimcdoni~kbigmjOHN H. BARRON, 111
PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSONIAY M. POLK

HIRSCH LAW OFFICE, P.C. - OF COUNSEL
IVA S. HIRSCH rbarnes@dmyl.com

BARRETT L. KIME - OF COUNSEL
SARA j. VANCE - OF COUNSEL

./ V ..;. C:.
1 -UVia Federal Express

BL 1.A

2> 4

65Arizona State Office .4 9Bureau of Land Management CO ~ ... 1 ·-1
3 -Attention: Public Room -\ 1 ·1/·1, F  i- 3 0One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 1 9 -1-nPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427

fDCO rnRE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; CDO Ranching & Development L.P.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $4,480, as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), for the assessment yearbeginning September 1, 2009, on behalf of CDO Ranching & Development L.P. A copy of theCertification o f Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu o f Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work tobe recorded with the Pinal County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Pleaseretum-adate-stampedcozofthisletterandtheaffidavitalonwiththereceintforpayment to this office. Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or JohnLacy with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal

1:' FILES\DOCS\SPACO 1\900934\LTR\.16 1903.DOC

: i



I .

,

After recording, please return to:

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd„ #200 E
Tucson, AZ 85716 

-0

BLM AZ ST

-a 30
433 i.7.1

STATE OF ARIZONA ) · N C-DrnCO p)
) SS: it-lr71

County ofPima ) - > CDO

12 92 4
CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEES c.n B

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK -Om

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., a Texas limited
partnership, the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated
in Canyon Del Oro Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location

notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Cty Recds BLM Serial

Name of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #1 2008-112743 395637
CAROLITA #2 2008-112744 395638
CAROLITA #3 2008-112745 395639 //
CAROLITA #4 2008-112746 395640 /'
CAROLITA #5 2008-112747 395641 /<
CAROLITA #6 2008-112748 39564*/
CAROLITA #7 2008-112749 395643
CAROLITA #8 2008-112750 395644
CAROLITA #9 2008-112751 395645
CAROLITA #10 2008-112752 3956
CAROLITA #11 2005-157783 368218
CAROLITA #12 2005-157784 368219
CAROLITA #13 2005-157785 368220
CAROLITA #14 2005-157786 368221
CAROLITA #15 

2005-157787 368222 ~~

CAROLITA #16 2005-157788 368223
ROLITA #17 2005-157789 368224

CAROLITA #18 2005-157790
CAROLITA #19 2005-157791 368226

CAROLITA #20 2005-157792 368227
CAROLITA #21 2005-157793 368228



I .

Cty Recds BLM SerialName of Claim Fee Number A MC No.

CAROLITA #22 2005-157794 368229CAROLITA #23 2005-157795 368230CAROLITA #24 2005-157796 368231=CAROLITA #25 2005-157797 368232
CAROLITA #26 2005-157798 368233
CAROLITA #27 2005-157799 368234CAROLITA #28 2005-157800 368235
CAROLITA #29 2005-157801 368236CAROLITA #30 2005-157802 368237CAROLITA #31 2005-157803 368238'CAROLITA #32 2005-157804 368239.

The Claims are situated in the Northwest and Southwest Quarters of Section 8 and theNorthwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, and Sections 13and 14, Township 10 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Meridian.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009), the owner haspaid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2009. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment workor notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate isprepared is CDO Ranching & Development, L.P., P.O. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS
01

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for valuable-Mline@ zcontained therein.
. 1= >4 -»'nituu - 61

';CDDATED this 42 day ofAugust, 09. ./CO . -~ L.

>
0? 11

/John C. Lacy 51> 67 CDrn
Sworn and subscribed before me this 20*tkjy of August, 2009, by John C. Lacy.

/Cf *312 .§ OFF]1 ~/~ki - * ROBIN E. BARNES,L Notary Public .Arizona Notary PublicPIMA COUNTY -LVAilf MY Comm Exp 02/23/201: 1 l:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOCU45565.DOC
-



a .

United States Department of the Interior
I . Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1990429
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2054638
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2009

CUSTOMER: JOHN LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKS 11 11TOTALI
~-~F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 ~ 1.00 |NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 1-11-1
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2010 L__]1 ___1

1 - Wa - 11 4480.001
CASES: AMC395637/$4480.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOU1VT: 4480.001POSTMARKED: 1**69-1

ITYPE:]~CHECKZI~RECENED:1~08/28/2009II

NAME: CDO RANCHING & DEVELOPMENT LP
PO BOX 689
32540 S BIOSPHERE RD
ORACLE AZ 85623 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion oftheofficial electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/22/2019

Box Number= AZ15077

1111111111111111111111'ill 11111111 1111111111~ 1111111111111111111 11111 1111 lili Imi lilli 111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC395637-AMC395646

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'Ill Illillilll lilll Ill'll Il lili AZ15077-2 AMC395613-AMC395867



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/22/2019

I Ill li~ ill lill I li li I ~~ Il~l i lin li Il Illi
Box Number= AZ15077

1111111111111111111 lilli llim lilli li'111111111111111111111111111111 11111 lili 1111 11111 lilli 111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC395637-AMC395646

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llilll Illill'll'llillil AZ15077-2 AMC395613-AMC395867



T

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY
DATA ENTRY GEO CHECKED BY

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC -9662-7 THROUGH AMC~5(EL-14

#/ D LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 =
# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = S /.5 (-1.61 11
# ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE@$125 $-).=Lb,Ht.). /(3
# MILL SITE OVERAGE $
# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $

OTHER FEES $
ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL 106. 6 4' 0
YES [ ] NO [ ]

OVER-THE-COUNTER [ ] MAIL [ U/ TIMELY FILED: YES [ l.r~~NO [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T f/7.~ R~ C) 9_,SEC f
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ 1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ 1 PX [ 1 SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ 1 N/A [ 1
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ]NO [ ]IN/A [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TOENTRY ON: N/A[ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ]
WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1 OTHER [ 1-

fM

L -3

1. U
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or - ID'
voidable.

0
Signature o f claimant .-1

FINAL ADJUDICATION \752..~ DAT-jEZ*EE~/6



DECONCINI McDoNALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

EVO DECONCINI (1901-1986)
CHARLES j. BABBITT 111 LISA SCHRINER LEWIS 7310 N. 16TH STREET, SUITE 330
DENISE M. BAINTON NANCY J. MARCH PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. E. BARRETT jOHN R. MCDONALD (602) 282-0500
ALICE W. CALLISON ALYCE L. PENNINGTON FAX(602)282-0520
MICHAEL A CORDIER JOHN C. RICHARDSON
BARRY M. COREY DAVID V. SANDERSON 19 WEST BIRCH AVENUE
DENNIS DECONCINI IRA M. SCHWARTZ FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86001
SHELTON L. FREEMAN LISAANNESMITH (928) 214-0466
HEATHER K. GAINES SPENCER A. SMITH FAX: (928) 214-6212
NATHAN B. HANNAH EMILY R. TAYLOR
JAMESA. JUTRY GARY F. URMAN 517 C STREET, NE
KRISTEN B. KLOTZ MICHAEL R. URMAN WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002
JOHN C. LACY WAYNE E. YEHLING (202) 546-6900
MARIAN C. LAU)NDE RICHARD M. YETWIN FAX: (202) 543-5044
MARK D. LAMMERS

BARRON & POLK, P.L.L.C. - OF COUNSEL
JOHN H. BARRON, Ill December 10,2008 www.deconcinimisionals[.com

JAY M. POLK PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
LAWRENCE D, HIRSCH - OF COUNSEL

BARRETT L. KIME - OF COUNSEL
IARED G. PARKER-OFCOUNSEL rbarnes@dmyl.com

SARA j. VANCE - OF COUNSEL

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Location of Mining Claims under NOITL AZA34843

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing with your office are Notices of Mining Location (Lode) for the
Carolita #1 through Carolita #10 unpatented lode mining claims. In addition, enclosed is a check
in the amount of $1,700 to pay your fees. Please forward date-stamped copies of the enclosed
Notices of Location to me, showing the A MC Number assigned to each mining claim.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me with any questions or
concerns.

Sincerely

c-Fat 6 8~,3 =L~ «0

10
n

Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal C¤

-ov.-'r- -JZES Z
rb rn O >Z rn N30

- C./D~X -c. w/enc. Rick Neter ro g m> -1<30
00

@ P IN
1:\FILES\DOCS\SPACO I \900934\LTR\1(0945.DOC > N -0-Im
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

DATE/Tom: 11/24/08 1402
FEE: $14.00

After recording return to: PAGE 2
EZE : 2008-112743

John C, Lacy ---I-,

DeConcini McDonald Yctwin & Lacy. P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO ~TAQN ~
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CARQ~T*·41 wh~~ted on November/f~
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P. a Texas(litnited paftn~*ship, whose address is
P. 0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o t»_~)This claim is approximately 1, i thngfh~al3ng-16~ vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i e sideN©hf middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest f c n 8, Vwnship 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Min istrict, i County, Arizona, and excluding any
portion of said claim located in Section , ip 10 outh, Range 15 East, G&SRM.

The location monument, tthic!M y this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe o~ted upo* t e center line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the E st*nd cen* monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The cl ~ ' b li3ed-8' ther claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroun n an e public land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and a part re . The boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diamete b our- ot pped P pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of each c e.

DAT and posted o h ground this/*Vhlay ofNovember 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P. .

B Robert Gilmore, Agent
VNOZIMV 'XIN30Hd

1:\FILES\DOCS\SPACOI\900934\DOC\113445.DOC LE :8 V 21 330 HOOZ

301330 31\115 ZV W1803AI3033



MAP OF CLAIM ,

1 Carelftta
14 L ---6 15 *1

12 ~7 718
. 1. 12:0.224

0 N44
o

10.4 ..
I 0
0

BLM AZ S 
OFF CE

35 nm REC. oly Ext. #4. X
I go7 4*4 la Dust #4 N 09 09

> NC J

The b~b~hqes of the~ c/aim are described as follows: Beginning at the Sectioncorner corhmokto 50646ns 5, 6, 7 and 8 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,GaSRM, ~
Thence, North 89-digrees 42 minutes 59 seconds East, 200 feet to the point of cbeginning,
Thence, North 89 degrees 42 minutes 59 seconds East, 1420.82 feet,Thence, South 0 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, 550 feet to a point that iscommon with the Northeast side line of MOLY #31, *Thence, approximately North 66 degrees West, 1500 feet to the point of beginning.
411240828 102£,rolital

2



8,<-A OFFICIAL RECORDS OFC 52 7 PINAL COUNTY RECORDERLAURA DEAN-LYTLE

DATE/TIME; 11/24/08 1402
$14.00

PAGES: 2After recording return to: FEE : 2008-112744

John C. Lacy ---
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR #2 w c ted on November )6,4
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P. a Texa li ited p ship, whose address is
P. 0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o thereo .

This claim is approximately 1, 11 alo e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i ea side middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest a f ct 8, hip 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Minin Di ict, Pi unty, Arizona.

The location monument, at CO this notice js posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe pt€a-apqn e c ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the At end ce* monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is ~ded by' er claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroundi 'in amHhe ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma e t r¢O. e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter by four cappe pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of ca e lin.

DATED and poste on e g this/thday of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

B . Robert Gi more, Agent c

1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01900934\00(2\114069,DOC VNOZINV 'XIN301-ld

81 :8 V El 030 HOOZ

301330 31'115 ZV W78
03AI303hl



MAP OF CLAIM

1 Carelita
6 B 81

12 ~7 7&8

·4 *°4*,1 %>. . 464 41 6; 944 - 47

PHOEN X, ARIZONA

1[108 DEC 12 
A
 828

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED

Moly Ext. #4.

la Dust #4

old'ta 1110

The boun oe of aim are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
corner comm t Sec 5,6,7 and 8 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM,
Th North 89 e rees 42 minutes 59 seconds East, 1620.82 feet to a point,
Then , outh 0 rees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, 550 feet to a point of
beginn ,
Thence, t d rees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, 50 feet to a point,
Thence, Sou degrees 42 minutes 59 seconds West, 300 feet to a point,
Thence, South 0 degrees 18 mjnutes 24 seconds East, approximately 475 feet to
a point, -r

Thence, North approximately 66 degrees West, 1400 feet to a point,
Thence, North 0 degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds Wast, approximately 526 feet to a
point, t--'

CThence, North 89 degrees 42 minutes 59 seconds East, approximately 200 feet to
a point,
Thence, approximately South 66 degrees East, 1400 feet to the point of beginning.

9811240829.jc12.carolita2
2



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
W<, 542 ja PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

LAURA DEABLYTLE

DATE/TIME: 11/24/08 1402
$14.00

PAGES: 2
After recording return to: FEE NUMBER: 2008-112745

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

 NOTICE OF MINING LO~r N
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR 3 w o ted on November,54
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P, a Texas li ited pa hip, whose address is
P. 0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o thpreo.

This claim is approximately 1, f I ~ngfh~alo e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i o ea sid@he{Yhfmiddle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest a c 8, *Fdwnsbip 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Minin i ict, Pi unty, Arizona.

The location monument, at co o this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe 928-al= e c ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the 4 end cen¥r monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is ohtlded b~ her claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surround 'm nt-the ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma e eo . e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter by four cappe pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of eac e line.

DATED and poste n e gr this,rl'day ofNovember 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

C

B . Robert Gilmore, Agent

VNOZINV'XIN30 Hd
1:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\114070,DOC

81 8 V El 330 9602
301330 31*LS ZY W1803A1.3038



MAP OF CLAIM

1 Carol„*ta
1 1 6 6j5 01

12 17 7 18,

1 1.4*12.24
404'031

69, H

v.04 44
4

PHOEN X, ARIZONA

lillia DEC 
2 

A
 828

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDoly Ext. #4-

7 . 4 la Dust #4

T 4ta ,#10

The boundarie o he are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
corner common t S tion , 6,7 and 8 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&
Then rth 89 de r es 42 minutes 59 seconds East, 1620.82 feet to a point,
Thence, 0 0 de r es 18 minutes 24 seconds East, 600 feet to a point,
Thence, So h rees 42 minutes 59 seconds West, 300 feet to a point,
Thence, Sou egrees 18 minutes 24 seconds, 475 feet to the point of -
beginning, 4&

Thence, South 0 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, 650 feet to a point, .0,

Thence, approximately North 66 degrees West, 1400 feet to a point, . d

Thence, North 0 degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 650 feet to a ·
point, , J

Thence, approximately South 66 degrees East, 1400 feet to the point of beginning. ., j)

9811240830.jc12.carolita3

2



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
Wl'5*2 15 1 PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

LAURA DEAN·LYTLE

DATE/TIME: 11/24/08 1402
FEE: $14.00

After recording return to: PAGES: 2
FEE · 2008-112746

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR 4 w oc ted on November/Sf
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P. a Texas li ited p ship, whose address is
P. 0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o thereo.

This claim is approximately 1, f 1 18,*h~lon e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i o ea side"s~he,middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest a 8, Wwnship 10 South, Range 15 East
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Minin i ict, Pi unty, Ari zona.

The location monument, at 1 co o this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe *3FT*Qp e c ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures I 0 feet to the s~ end cen¥r monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is obqded by) er claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its sun'oundi ' Abthi ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma p eo. e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter y four o cappe pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of eac e line.

DATED and post n e gr thist,54ay of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L,P.

C

By. Robert Gilmore, Agent
VNOZINV 'XIN30Hd1,\FILES\DOCS\SPACOI\900934\DOC\1 1407).DOC

81 8 V El 030 BOOZ
301=130 31415 Z\1 W1803Al3038



MAP OF CLAIM

1-1 L 6 J5 #1
12 ~7 718

\ Calfolkt* 46>~

2

PHOEN X. ARIZONA

2068 DEC 
2 A & 28

BLM A~~~IVED

46

Moly Ext. #4-

TE OFFICE

1 9 '18% la Oust #4

1 ita ,#10

The bounda 's ft im are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
corner commo t ec - n 5,6,7 and 8 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,
6&5RM,
The c South 0 d r es 19 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 1175 feet to
thep' f beginni g,
Thence, oxima 1 South 66 degrees East, 1400 feet to a point,
Thence, S t e rees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to
a point,
Thence, approximately North 66 degrees West, 1400 feet to the West Section line
of Section 8,
Thence, North 0 degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to the
point of beginning. ---1
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f'OilmJ PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
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$14.00

After recording return to: PAGE*\~ 2
FEE NOh®ERJ 2008-112747

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO N ~
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR #5 W ted on Novemberi~,
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P a Tex 1 mited p ers ip, whose address is P.
0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o ereof.

This claim is approximately 1, 1~alon e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i ea sidehf~14 middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest Qu thw@51/Quarter of Section 8, Township 10
South, Range 15 East, G&SRM, in the an del ning District, Pinal County, Arizona.

The location monument, at i CO this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe Bed-up«n e c ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the as(t end cenle monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is 0*ded j er claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surround' -m nd-tire ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma e p eo . e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter y fou cappe pipe posts, one at each comer of the claim and one at the
center of eac e line.

DATED and poste n e gr this/5~~'day of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

By Robert Gilmore, Agent C.

1:\FILES\DOCS*SPACOI\900934#DOC\1 14076.DOC VNOZIHV 7 IN30Hd
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The bound ie of · e laim ar described as follows: Beginning at the Section
corner comm Se 0 6,6,7 and 8 of Townshi16 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM,
Then South 0 es 1 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 1825 feet to
the In of beginnin ,
Thence, a roximat y South 66 degrees East, 1400 feet to a point,
Thence, u 0 g es 18 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to
a point,
Thence, approximately North 65 degrees West, 1425 feet to the West Section line
of Section 8,
Thence, North 0 degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to the
point of beginning.

1-0
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After recording return to: Fu : 2008-112748

John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO~TQN ~(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAROL~*#6,y#N*ted on November#44,
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P~a Texa~ limited p*BprsHip, whose address is P.
0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the owndtgereof. \ \

/4* -This claim is approximately 1,*)~ t aloe veinor deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in )4¢th 49 eas4 side<9h1 middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Northwest Qu\vt*d*ihe»4!hwe*Quarter of Section 8, Township 10
South, Range 15 East, G&SRM, in the 0*<del 0«3~ning District, Pinal County, Arizona.

The location monument, at coDKbf#is notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe %63~Opqn e 266ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the a* end ce*e monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is 6~'ded ~ her claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroundi '1 nd-tire ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma e p eo. e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter y four capp pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of cac e line.

DATED and poste n e gr this/St"ttay ofNovember 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

• C

l

By: Robert Gilmore, Agent

I:\FILES\DC)CS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\114078.DOC VNOZINV 'XIN.30Nd '
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The boundarle~h,j~fle claim are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
cormkcommon to*ections 5,6,7 and 8 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&*RNIX
Thenc@KSbqth 0 d*gAes 19 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 2475 feet to
the point~atbegip~lpig, C
Thence, appbximitely South 65 degrees East, 1425 feet to a point,
Thence, South 0 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to
a point,
Thence, approximately North 65 degrees West, 1425 feet to the West Section line
of Section 8,
Thence, North 0 degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to the
point of beginning.
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John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR #7 w~4~»ted on November/44
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P a Texa 1 mited p rsliip, whose address is P.
0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the o roof.

This claim is approximately 1, f i ~~~th~alon e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i o ea side~Ghgmiddle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Southwest a f t 8, Tawnship 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Minin Di ict, Pi unty, Arizona.

The location monument, at CO this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe pt8--upfn e ter line of the claim liom which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the 4 end cen¥r monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is o~ded byl her claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroundit ' s n#-112 ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and ma e p eo. e boundary of tbe claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter y four cappe pipe posts, one at each corner ofthe claim and one at the
center of eac e line.

DATED and post n e gr n this /5~lay ofNovember 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

C

By. Robert ilmore, Agent
VNOZINY 'XINFOHd 21:\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\04081.DOC
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The bouncID14hol",e~qihim are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
comer common ta, SActiohs'7, 8,17 and 18 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,

Thens©North 0 de@rdes 11 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 1510 feet to
the poihO*beginnihd,
Thence, Acttr-0-cte#Zes 11 minutes 4 seconds West, aljproximately 650 feet to a
point,
Thence, approximately South 65 degrees East, 1425 feet to a point,
Thence, South 0 degrees 14 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to
a point,
Thence, approximately North 66 degrees West, 1425 to the point of beginning.
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John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Ari zona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR #8 w *,1~57ted on November/4'8
2008, by CDC) Ranching & Development, L.P a Texa I mited p rship, whose address is P.
0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, theo reof.

This claim is approximately 1, 1 ~114a10 e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i oe side'»Ohf middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Southwest a f 8, T*nship 10 South, Range 15 Eas¢,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Minin Di ct, P unty, Arizona.

The location monument, at CO this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe st€6-abon he c ter line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the 24 end ceke monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The claim is ~ded by/ her claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroundigg-clailn. n*-ere ublic land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and madG,rm[thcreo . e boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diameter by four~of caps,;a~E~~pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of eac~ne)\~~

DATED and po~ti~;iNb e~w~M this /5*Hay of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

y: Robert Gilmore, Agent
V NO Z I EV Ai;NEO>{d1,\FILES\DOCS\SPAC01\900934\DOC\114082.DOC
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The boundar s th c 'm are described as follows: Beginning at the Section
comer common cti s , 8,17 and 18 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&S ,
The e, North 0 de r es 11 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 860 feet to
the po' t beginni g
Thence, r 0 d r es 11 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 650 feet to a
point,
Thence, approx ately South 66 degrees East, 1425 feet to a point,
Thence, South 0 degrees 14 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 650 feet to
a point, t -,J
Thence, approximately North 67 degrees West, 1425 feet to the point of beginning. 0

-
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John C. Lacy
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO~TIQN
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAR #9 ~;15·~ted on November/sf
2008, by CDO Ranching & Development, L.P a Tex mited p ership, whose address is P.
0. Box 689, Oracle, Arizona 85623, the ow t reof.

This claim is approximately 1, 0 1 1*Rg~h~a]0 e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i h e sjd~fthe middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Southwest u c n 8,7%4wnship 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Min' g istrict, 1 1 County, Arizona, and excluding any
portion of said claim located in Section , o ship 1 outh, Range 15 East, G&SRM.

The location monument, 11 py this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four fcct capped PVC pipe ted upo t c center line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the E s nd cen r monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The el ' ' b n ther claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surround' i an e public land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and a part r . The boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diainete four- o apped P pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of each d ' e.

DAT and posted o h round thisMr#day of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Rat,ching & Development, L.P,

C

. r

By: obert Gilmore, Agent
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The boundari o ec ' e described as follows: Beginning at the section corner
common to Secti 8,1 , d 18 of Township 10 South, Range 15 East, G&SRM;

e, North Ode e 11 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 210 feet to the Point
of i ing;
Thence, 0 0 de 11 minutes 4 seconds West, approximately 650 feet to a point;
Thence, ap ox at South 67 degrees East, 1425 feet to a point;
Thence, South egrees 14 minutes 24 seconds East, approximately 358 feet to a point
on the section line between Sections 8 and 17;

C
Thence, West 675 feet along the section line between  Sections 8 and 17 to a point;
Thence, approximately North 68 degrees West, 650 feet to the Point ofBeginning.
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DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 East Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
Tucson, Arizona 85716-5300

NOTICE OF MINING LO~ N
(Lode)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OLI 0 was located on
November/s« 2008, by CDO Ranching & evelop nt, L.P., a Te as limited partnership,
whose address is P. 0. Box 689, Oracle, Ari 85623, t owner reof.

This claim is approximately 1,50 18484a 0 e vein or deposit of mineral-
bearing rock in place and 300 feet in i h e sid~Qfthe middle of the vein (see map). The
claim is situated in the Southwest u c ' n 8,Nownship 10 South, Range 15 East,
G&SRM, in the Canyon del Oro Mi ' g istrict, 1 County, Arizona, and excluding any
portion of said claim located in Section , o ship outh, Range 15 East, G&SRM.

The location monument, Mifi684 py this notice is posted is a two-inch diameter
by four feet capped PVC pipe *ed up@~ e center line of the claim from which point the
claim measures 10 feet to the sked ce*r monument and 1,490 feet West to the west end
center monument. The cl nded-by ther claims and the position of its boundaries in
relation to its surroun ' i an public land survey system is shown on the map
attached hereto and a part r . The boundary of the claim is monumented by six two-
inch diamete four- o apped P pipe posts, one at each corner of the claim and one at the
center of each d e.

DAT and posted o th ground thisf.S;'Klay of November 2008.

LOCATOR
CDO Ranching & Development, L.P.

By Robert Gilmore, Agent C-D
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MAP OF CLAIM
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The boundaries clai described as follows:
oint of beginn' g s the section corner common to Sections 7,8,17, and 18 of

To ns ' 10 South, ge 15 East, G&SRM;
Thenc 0 ees 1 1 nutes 4 seconds West, approximately 210 feet to a point;
Thence, a ro ' t South 68 degrees East, 650 feet to a point on the section line
between Secu and 17;
Thence, West approximately 600 feet along the section line between Section 8 and 17 to
the Point of Beginning.
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RUN TIME: 06:50 AM RUN DATE: 01/28/2009
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 010OS 015OE 008

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 06:50 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/28/2009
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 1 of 2
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 033971
Total Case Acres: 80.000

Casetvne Case Disp 14 010OS 015OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
361112 AUTHORIZED 008 ALIQ SESE;

Serial Number: AZA 03397101
Total Case Acres: 80.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010OS 0150E Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
361112 AUTHORIZED 008 ALIQ SESE;

Serial Number: AZA 034843
Total Case Acres: 182.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010OS 0150E Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
381401 PENDING 008 ALIQ W2; Y

Serial Number: AZA 034910
Total Case Acres: 80.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 01005 0150E Sect Sur_I Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
361112 PENDING 008 ALIQ SESE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 03491001
Total Case Acres: 80.000
Casety.Iz~ Case Disp 14 010OS 015OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 06:50 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/28/2009
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

361112 PENDING 008 ALIQ SESE; Y



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PINAL COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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